NPB0I16

Q

&
>

100V 540 { LCC00001- |
LCM00001 -

115 % 130601 NONOOOO1 -
5 F13.0621 NED0OO1 -
%%z F13:0631 NCU000V1 -

NDF0001 -
00DRW5S0Hz  F13:0641 PAWOO0O1 -

Q PBH00001 -
NV G0z F130631 UALOOOOT -

UBE00001 -

A

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM ('/.)
FIGURE A FEBREES (')

COPYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY
BREAH N8

DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY
i

ANEL ASSEMBLY

CASSETTE
Atz b

CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
apbs:

MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
A1 VERENER

MULTI DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FE LEEBR

POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY
HETREBER

HEATER DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
ERE—F KSA NERER
' e

u

POWER CORD MOUNT ASSEMBLY
EiFED— K&

aodd

BEIRY 5 EBER
980

H.V. CONNECTOR PCB ASSEMBLY]

FIXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY
a0 P

DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
DCOV FO—5EHER

NOISE FILTER PCB ASSEMBLY
/A X745 BEEER

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) A-1



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (%/.)
FIGURE A EEREER ()

| POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY BLANK/LENS DRIVE ASSEMBLY
EIRE T390 /L XEEE

<D o>
MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
B135-—A%
/
2

MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2
TN
SN r.

MULTI FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY
FELMLAE

B215-a%8

@&

LIGHT SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
IS EIRE AR

AE VYR ~—

" LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY
IAE SENSOR ASSEMBLY LY ZEE

MULTI FEED ASSEMBLY
JIWFFELE

Gio

TSVIRAR

BLANK EXPOSURE ASSEMBLY |

@&

UPPER FIXI BLY
TE®E (B

FRONT REGISTRATION GUIDE ASSEMBLY

LIRS A K
G2

LOWER FIXING ASSEMBLY
TEE (F)

&

TRANSFER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
BB/ NE

G20

A-2 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 020 SEcuroots

2
100V ONLY
FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
020 — NPN

1 FY9 — 3009 — 040

2 FH2 — 5006 — 000 100V

3 FY9 — 3010 — 000 R, PULLEY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

020-1



MOUNTING HARDWARE
FIGURE 021 gz, ¢

5\ 20B
20
ad

(72)
(J852) \ - B

0211 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
021 — NPN RF | MOUNTING HARDWARE
PUYT £y b
1 FB2 — 6609 — 000 1 | LEVER, SWITCH
A4 wvF LIN-
2 FB2 — 6610 — 000 1 | COVER, BLANKING
Ahoo T4
3 FB2 — 6622 — 040 1 | HANDLE
SyF N KRIL
4 FE9 — 0333 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fyald NR
5 FH2 — 5824 — 000 1 | COVER, CONNECTOR, 1
aRT 5 HiN- (1) Q
6 FB2 — 6623 — 030 1 | PLATE, LATCH
SwFIOTAY
7 FB2 — 6624 — 000 1 | GUIDE, LATCH
SwF HA K
8 FB2 — 6625 — 000 1 | COVER, EDGE
Ty hHiN- o»
9 FG5 — 3895 — 000 1 | FEEDER ASSEMBLY
NI J
10 FB2 — 6617 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
NI INR
11 FB2 — 6618 — 000 2 | SPRING, LEAF
AVAYAsBmu WA
12 FE9 — 0269 — 000 2 | ROLLER, FEED
AVAY Ly Bl
13 FF5 — 2847 — 000 GUIDE, UPPES
Rl EEN
13A FS5 — 8849 — 000
14 FB2 - 6612 — 000
15 FB2 — 6613 — 000
18 FF5 — 2846 — 000
17 FS1 — 1456 — 000 _
Q § v
18 FS1 — 1568 — 000 \ USHING
\ Twooo
19 \§1 GEAR, 22T
22T 7
20 A 1 | HARNESS ASSEMBLY J49,72,952
N=FRRX2Zw b
20A 1 | MOUNT, CONNECTOR
ARTE DINY
20B 2 | SCREW,MACH. . TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAY K%Y
21 2 | MOUNT, SWING
IR NV
21A FB2 — 6621 — 000 1 | DAMPER
EZA
22 FF5 — 2849 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SORTER, FRONT
FUWEH RV (YT
23 FF5 — 2850 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SORTER, REAR
FUWAT XY (O)
501 XB4 — 7400 — 809 4 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAYE FyEY R
502 XD2 — 1200 — 402 6 | RING,E
EUVY

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

021-2



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
021 - 503 XD3 ~ 2160 — 082 1 | PIN,DOWEL
AT EY
504 XD2 — 1200 — 802 2 | RINGE
EUVY
505 XD1 — 4200 — 402 5 | WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK
ANVE S s =S
506 XB1 — 2401 — 206 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X12
INA R R
507 XB4 — 7400 — 806 3 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAVESyEY 2T
508 XB1 — 2400 — 606 1 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X6
AR RY Q
509 XB1 —~ 2400 — 409 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
INAU R RY
510 XB1 — 2400 — 806 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X8 C
N4V R RY
511 XB1 — 2402 — 009 4 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X20
AR R ol
512 XB4 — 7401 — 006 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEA
NAVEFwEY RY
513 XD9 — 0117 — 000 1 | RING,E
EUVY

021-3 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
SN /N—

FIGURE 100

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1993 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

100-1



FIGURE ? Q’
& PART NUMBER NIT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
100 — NPN RF | EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
HAI)D hix-
1 FB2 — 2503 — 000 1 | COVER, LEFT
E5YU HN-
2 FB2 — 2504 — Q0P 1 | COVER, REAR, UPPER
Y0 9IT hiN-
3 FB2 - 2506 — 020 1 | COVER, DELIVERY
INA D SN =
4 FB2 — 2510 —~ 000 2 | BUSHING
Ty
5 FG5 — 5758 — 020 1 | TRAY, DELIVERY 100V
N2 bAoA Y,
FB2 — 2511 — 000 1 | TRAY, DELIVERY 0/240V
N LA
6 FB2 — 2495 — 000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT, RIGHT <
T¥ENSAFYT
7 FF5 — 2643 — 000 1 | GLASS, COPYBOARD E
T 14 ASR &
FF5 — 2644 — 000 1 | GLASS, COPYBOARD AB/INCH SIZE
U0 ¥4 HSR
FF5 — 2645 — 000 1 | GLASS, COPYBOARD A/INCH SIZE
a9 4 HS R
FF5 — 2646 — 00P 1 | GLASS, COPYBOARD A SIZE
. a9 54 HSR
7A FB2 ~ 6069 — 000 PLATE, HORIZONTA AB SIZE
FB2 — 6070 — 000 AB/INCH SIZE
FB2 — 6071 — 000 A/INCH SIZE
FB2 — 6072 — 00P A SIZE
8 FB2 — 2513 — 000
9 FB2 — 2522 — 000
10 FB2 — 2523 — 000 1 iFE, LEFT, CATCH
?«yi‘j'l/— MEYU)
11 FF5 — 4351 — 000 DOOR, FRONT 100V
NRDY T 775 -
DOOR, FRONT 115/220/240V OTHER
JI f3/8—
DOOR, FRONT 220/240V UAL,UBE
JI HiN-
LABEL
S~
COVER, REAR, LOWER
DO vy HIN-
13 FB2 — 2512 — 000 1 | COVER, CONNECTOR
JXR95 HiN-
_______________________________ T L
14 FB2 — 2514 — 000 1 | COVER
HIN -
15 FB1 — 0733 — 000 1 | BRUSH, CLEANING
oY -F T35
16 FF5 — 3636 — 000 1 | PANEL, RIGHT
TF HN-
16A FB2 — 9440 — 000 1 | COVER, RIGHT LOWER
TF¥FHF AN
17 XZ9 — 0353 — 000 2 | CATCH, MAGNET
IRy b FroF

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 100-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
100 — 18 FF5 — 2520 — 000 1 | COVER, LEFT UPPER AB SIZE
E5U DT AN-
FF5 — 2521 — 000 COVER, LEFT UPPER AB/INCH SIZE
E5U DT hiN-
FF5 — 2522 ~ 000 COVER, LEFT UPPER A/INCH SIZE
E5) DT Hin-
FF5 — 2523 — 000 COVER, LEFT UPPER A SIZE
e DI AN-
18A FB2 — 6065 — 000 PLATE, VERTICAL SIZE AB SIZE
S alu e O G AVE
FB2 — 6066 — 000 PLATE, VERTICAL SIZE AB/INCH SIZE
5F A X FL- b Q
FB2 — 6067 — 020 PLATE, VERTICAL SIZE H SIZE
Sl i O G A VA
FB2 — 6068 — 000 PLATE, VERTICAL SIZE ( A) E OTHER
5FHAX T -+
FB2 — 6068 — 00P PLATE, VERTICAL SIZE
ol B 7 G A VES N
19 FB2 — 9436 — 000 PLATE, DEVELOPER
FOTD ATV NV
FB2 — 9436 — 0OP PLATE, DEVELOPER
T 7Y Ny
20 FB2 — 6648 — 000 COVER, SUPPORT
RI s AIN-
21 FAB — 7642 — 000 COVER, CONNECJ@R
JXRT 5 hiN-
22 XA9 — 0686 — 000 SCREW,RS, M3
23 FS1 — 9003 — 000
24 FB1 — 7173 — 000
25 XA9 — 0833 — 000
26 ME1 — 0017 — 000 A/INCH SIZE
28 XA9 — 0629 — 000
29 ME1 — 0001 — 000 LABEL, "VCCI — 1" 100V
=) VEC! - 15 AL
31 FB2 — 9441 — 000 COVER
His-
32 FB2 — 6077 z0 LABEL, HEATER SWITCH
E-5% XA vF S~
501 XB4 — 74Q0 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAURFEY XY
502 XB4 SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAVRIwEY XY
503 XB1 — 2400 — 608 SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6

INAURRY

100-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
FIGURE 101 summma o)

2

6
\ 26A

(J87) 52
<o
39V
% \(PSS)g_(J\??)

101-1 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NP5016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK | Y
101 — NPN RF | INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
RIGA FHhA F+4T()
1 FF5 — 2479 — 000 1 | PIN, GUIDE
J0-FEV
2 FF5 — 2636 — 000 1 | PIN, GUIDE OTHER
JO-btEY
FF5 — 2636 — 00P 1 | PIN, GUIDE UAL,UBE
JO0-kEY
3 XG9 - 0249 - 000 2 | BEARING, BALL
R=-IbRF7UDYT
4 FB2 — 2048 — 040 1 | SHAFT, DRIVE OTHER
A PX 4
FB3 — 8145 — 00P 1 | SHAFT, DRIVE E
IR I
5 FB2 — 2049 - 030 2 | PULLEY, DRIVE < OT) R
gk S-U
FB3 — 8146 — 00P 2 | PULLEY, DRIVE BE
gk T-U o
6 FB2 — 3895 — 030 1 | DUCT, FAN OTHER
AN VA
FB3 — 8140 — 00P 1 | DUCT, FAN UAL,UBE
TJ7U I b
7 FH6 — 1056 — 020 1 | FAN, DC 24V FM1J316
27
8 FB2 — 2477 — 020 1 | ARM, HOOK
Tv9 7-L
9 FB2 — 2478 — 000 1 | MOUNT, HAND
FyF NV
10 FB2 — 2479 — 020 1 | HANDLE
by
1 FB2 — 2480 - 000 1 | LINK, BRQOK
12 FB2 — 4514 — 000 1 ~ NDING
13 FB2 — 4515 — 000 1 ROUNDING
T =R INY
14 FS5 — 2027 — 000 1 4G, TENSION
INU ISR
15 FB2 — 4489 - 000 Q HOOK, FRONT
I 7wy (VI)
___________________________ \gu_______________M__________ b o e
16 FB2 — 4490 — 000 HOOK, REAR
VI TwI(FY)
17 FB2 — 4491 Q2 1 | SHAFT, UPPER, FRAME HOOK
DI TIV-LTvI Iy
18 FB2 — 24, 1 | WIRE, FRONT, SCANNER
A9HY JA4v(<¥1)
19 FB2 1 | WIRE, REAR, SCANNER
980 294v (oo0)
20 FB2 — 2493 — 000 1 | PLATE, FIXING CABLE
FTAF ¥y I-FK 5o
21 FB2 — 3891 — 020 1 | COVER, INNER OTHER
DF hiN-
FG5 — 7000 — 00P 1 | COVER, INNER UAL,UBE
DF HiIv—
22 FB2 — 2520 — 020 1 | COVER, CONNECTOR
FTAF ¥ Y ARV Y N -
23 FB2 — 3889 — 030 1 | PLATE, SENSOR SUPPORT OTHER
Y X574
FB3 —- 5110 — 00P 1 | PLATE, SENSOR SUPPORT UAL,UBE
LY X574

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPE016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

101-2



FIGURE f; Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
101 ~ 24 FB2 — 2545 — 000 1 | MOUNT, COUNTER OTHER
Novsy DNy
FB3 — 8144 — 00P 1 | MOUNT, COUNTER UAL,UBE
hoos Ny
25 FF2 — 9659 — 000 1 | COUNTER CNT1 J320
hovs
26 FF2 — 9621 ~ 000 1 | CABLE, PAPER SENSOR J39,67
hEooFeEIbIIEY
26A VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J67
FaobA4 ARV F
27 WGS — 0323 — 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER, SG - 203 PS5 J39
T hAUESTS Q
28 FS5 — 0801 — 020 1 GEAR, 39T ER
39T ¥7
FS6 — 0879 — 00OP 1 | GEAR, 39T | .UBE
T X7
29 XZ9 — 0353 — 000 1 | CATCH, MAGNET
TRy b FruF O
30 WT2 ~ 0276 — 000 4 | CLAMP, CABLE
I-Fo30F
31 XD9 — 0120 — 000 1 | PIN,DOWEL
AT EY
32 FB1 — 8543 — 000 1 LINK, 2
U0 (2)
33 FB1 — 8544 — 020 1 | JOINT, 2
JaAU b (@
34 FF5 — 2518 — 000
35 FS5 — 2391 — 000
36 FH7 — 5394 — 000
37 VS1 — 5057 — 002 Q NECYOR, SNAP TIGHT J61
N FEET L
38 FH6 — 1054 — 000 < ' STEPPER, DC 4W M2 J48
S TE-5
39 XA9 — 0628 — 000 AR EW,RS,M4X8
Q SHA bR
40 FG5 — 3674 — 000 \ COUNTER ASSEMBLY
\ hovsy 7
41 XA9 — 0724 — 0 \> 4 | SCREW,RS,M3X8
5 RS 44 b RV
43 FB2 — 389 1 | SHAFT, DEVELOPING OTHER
h7Y Y
FB2 — 1 | SHAFT, DEVELOPING UAL,UBE
hrw I
44 FB 2 | CAM, PRESSURE APPLICATION OTHER
h7Y his
FB2 — 3900 — 00P 2 | CAM, PRESSURE APPLICATION UAL,UBE
A7V DL
45 FB2 — 3903 — 020 1 | BUSHING OTHER
Joahr
FB3 — 5137 — 00P 1 | BUSHING UAL,UBE
Il
46 FS5 — 2674 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION OTHER
PN ERNAES
FS6 — 2651 — 00P 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION UAL,UBE
Twald NR
47 FS5 — 2675 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION OTHER

Tvad INR

101-3

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE R a
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
101 - 47 FS5 — 2652 ~ 00P 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION UAL,UBE
Tyald NR
48 FB2 — 3901 — 020 1 | HANDLE, PRESSURE OTHER
HFY N KL
FB2 - 5138 — QOP 1 | HANDLE, PRESSURE UALUBE
VA RAVAI
FB2 — 9443 — 020 1 | HANDLE, DEVELOPING NCU,NDF
A7V N RIL
49 FB2 — 3892 — 000 1 | GUIDE, DEVELOPING, RIGHT OTHER
FoJ9F HA K (3F)
FB3 — 5128 — 00P 1 | GUIDE, DEVELOPING, RIGHT UAL.UBE
FUTF ALK (3F) 4
50 FB2 — 3893 — 000 1 | GUIDE, DEVELOPING, LEFT R
T J9F H4 K (5 )
FB2 — 3893 — 00P 1 | GUIDE, DEVELOPING, LEFT ( UA). BE
o9 F HA R (E5U)
51 WT2 — 0434 — 000 1 | cLIP, cABLE
OwFIT D4v 4§ R O
52 FG5 — 3951 — 000 1 | CABLE, DRAWER 115V J71,323
kO7 UItEY
53 FS2 — 1431 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Twooy
54 FB2 — 3908 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Twooy
55 FS5 — 9431 — 000 2 | SCREW,STEPPED 56
FIEZR
56 FB2 — 9438 — 000 1 | COVER, SENSER OTHER
oY AN -
FB3 — 5111 ~ 00P 1 | COVER, = a— UAL,UBE
L% ))
57 FB2 — 9491 — 000 1| SHE
D —_
63 FB2 — 9442 — 000 14 LOPING ASSEMBLY
Abw
501 XB1 — 2400 — 609 3 ACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
Y
502 XB6 — 2300 — 408 4 | S CREW,M3X4
@7)9 FHYF b ARY
503 XD2 - 1100 - 642 | { RING,E
\>E 27
504 XD3 — 1300 — 102\ PIN,SPRING
A ATUVT EY
505 XB1 — 2300 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
IS4V R RY
506 XD3 — 1 PIN,SPRING
ATV TEY
507 XB1 SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

NA YR %Y

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

101-4



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2

REBHAER (2)

FIGURE 102

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

102-1



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
102 - NPN RF | INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
RIGA FhHhA +4T(2)
1 FB1 — 7937 - 000 2 | DAMPER, MIRROR MOUNTING, LEFT
2S5-H4 FUN(EYY)
2 FB2 — 2494 — 000 2 | DAMPER, MIRROR MOUNTING
25— Y4 5N
3 FF5 — 2549 — 040 1 | CROSSMEMBER, LEFT, UPPER
EFY DT RFA
4 FF5 — 2469 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MIRROR PULLEY, FRONT
IS5-7-U Hq(7I)
5 FF5 — 2470 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MIRROR PULLEY, REAR
IS5-F-UF¥q(IvvO) Q
6 FF5 — 2503 — 020 1 | HINGE, TRAY, FRONT
oA BEVY(YI)
7 FF5 — 2504 — 020 1 | HINGE, TRAY, REAR (
Moo BEVI(FD)
8 FB2 — 2003 — 000 2 | PULLEY, FEEDER
NI F-Y g
9 FB1 — 7216 — 000 2 | SEAL, COPYBOARD GLAS
NI HSAAHT o-Ib
10 FB2 — 2417 — 000 1 | PLATE, 1
ATFA (1)
11 FB2 — 2418 — 000 1 | PLATE, 2
AT (2)
12 FB2 — 2419 — 000 1 | PLATE, 3
13 FB2 — 2457 — 000
14 FB3 — 1474 — 020
15 FB2 — 6047 — 000
16 FB2 — 2474 ~ 000
17 FB2 — 2475 — 000
18 FB2 — 2488 — 000 1 T, SCANNER SENSOR
4 By o 54
19 FB2 — 9433 — 000 MOUNT, COPYBOARD, 1 OTHER
N=\) 7V T3 A= 4 (1)
MOUNT, COPYBOARD, 1 UAL,UBE
a9 his— ¥4 (1)
MOUNT, MAGNET, RIGHT OTHER
TRy b T4 (3F)
MOUNT, MAGNET, RIGHT UAL,UBE
TT Ry b TA(3F)
CATCH, MAGNET
YTRy b FruF
HOLDER, GLASS, REAR
ASX AT (F7)
24 FF2 — 9616 — 000 1 | CABLE, HOME POSITION J42,311
R=-LRIVav Ity
25 WG8 — 5187 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER, GPIAQ72A PS1 J42
PEAEVEYE
26 FF5 — 2454 — 000 1 | SHAFT, DAMPER STOP, FRONT
SIS b A DT(YT)
27 FF5 — 2455 — 000 1 | SHAFT, DAMPER STOP, REAR
FUNN bATY (TYO)
28 FF5 — 2478 — 020 1 | MOUNT, IDLER GEAR

TARTF7 Ny

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

102-2



FIGURE Rla
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
102—- 29 FS5 — 0784 — 020 1 | GEAR, 16T/35T
16T/35T £ 7
30 FB2 — 2440 — 030 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, 2
ot 4K (2)
31 FB2 — 2441 — 030 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, 3
VoY A K@)
32 FB2 — 2442 — 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, 4
Jot 4K @4)
33 XA9 — 0628 — 000 AR | SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS #4 kb XY
34 WT2 - 5179 — 000 1 | cLIP, CABLE
IwIHRIL Q
35 WT2 — 5056 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
IvIHFIL
36 FB2 — 9434 — 000 1 | MOUNT, COPYBOARD, 2 ( ER
T hixn- ¥4 (2)
FB2 — 9434 — 00P 1 | MOUNT, COPYBOARD, 2 UBE
52 N1x- 54 (@) &
37 FB2 — 3896 — 000 1 | TERMINAL, SENSOR OTHER
TUTFFEOoY YUY
FB2 — 3896 — 00P 1 | TERMINAL, SENSOR UAL,UBE
TUTFEOY YUY
38 FB2 — 3897 — 000 1 | HOLDER, FASTON OTHER
TJr7AMYKRILY
FB2 — 3897 — 00P 1 | HOLDER, FASTO UAL,UBE
TJ7AR MV R
39 FB2 — 3898 — 000 A OTHER
FB2 — 3898 — O0P UAL,UBE
40 FS5 — 2676 — 000 OTHER
FS5 — 2676 — 00P UAL,UBE
41 WT2 — 5056 — 000 1 (
42 FF5 — 2637 — 000 ) 1 OTHER
FF5 — 2637 — OOP \ UAL,UBE
JO0-kEV
SHEET
-+
SUPPORT, CABLE
oty A5z
SHEET, SUPPORT
AT~ h
SHEET
o= f
KNOB, CARTRIDGE 100/220/240V
- U wI v
FB2 — 9444 — 000 1 | KNOB, CARTRIDGE 115V

501

502

503

504

XB1 — 2300 — 609

XD2 — 1100 - 502

XD2 — 1100 — 642

XD2 — 1200 — 202

Hh-bJwIWwes

SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
N4V R RY

RING,E

EVVY

RING.E

EVVYT

RING,E

EUVY

102-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k | Y
102 - 505 XB1 — 2400 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
INA R RY

506 XB4 — 7400 - 809 1 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
: NAUFSFvEY 3T

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.0 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 102-4



MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE 1

FARERES (1)

FIGURE 103

503 506 SEE FIGURE 310

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1993 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

103-1



FIGURE /F§ Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k|l Y
103 — NPN RF | MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE ASS'Y 1
RS UD45 T (1)
1 FB2 — 2237 — 030 1 | COVER, CONNECTOR
ART 5 HIN-
2 FB2 — 2261 — 000 1 | BLOCK, SIDE REGISTRATION, 1
Ia Ly Javs ()
3 FB2 — 2262 — 000 1 | BLOCK, SIDE REGISTRATION, 2
3oLy TJOovy (@
4 FB2 — 2263 — 000 1 | ROLLER, SIDE REGISTRATION
3a Ly ano
5 FB2 — 2264 — 000 1|PIN
ey Q
6 FB3 — 0875 — 000 1 | PLATE, BOTTOM
Ja4 4
7 FB2 — 2238 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, SHAFT
G090 U5A
8 FB2 — 2527 — 000 1 | COVER, RIGHT DOOR
IF¥ PES OF HIN- °>
9 FB2 — 4486 — 000 1 | MOUNT, REGST. GUIDE, FRON
LTV AR VY
10 FB2 — 4487 — 000 1 | MOUNT, REGST. GUIDE,
LT o9 H4 R
1 FF2 — 9632 — 000 1 | CABLE, GROUNDING
F-AtY
12 FA5 — 2924 — 000 4 | PIN,DOWEL
D EY
13 FB2 — 2213 — 000 1 | SHUTTER
14 FB2 — 2214 — 000 OTHER
FB3 - 5150 — 00P UAL,UBE
15 FB2 — 2215 — 000
16 FB2 — 2216 — 000
17 FB2 — 2217 — 000 ,
Q YA
18 FB2 — 2218 — 000 \ RM, PRESSURE
N H7Y 7 - Ly
19 FB2 — 2219 — oo@\‘ 2 | SHAFT, PRESSURE OTHER
§ Hh7Y Iy
FB3 - 5126, 2 | SHAFT, PRESSURE UAL,UBE
h7y I
20 FB2 — 000 1 | LEVER, MIDDLE
DF LN
21 FB 000 1 | ROLLER, SLIDE
ASA KO-
22 FB2 — 2228 ~ 000 1 | LEVER, REAR
PR A
23 FB2 — 2229 — 000 1 | COVER, SLIDER
RS54 Y hiv-
24 FB2 — 2245 — 000 1 | GUIDE, INSIDE
DF B4R
25 FB2 — 2248 — 000 1| GRIP
by T
30 XA9 — 0633 — 000 3 | SCREW,W/WASHER,M4X8
HPVE Y
32 FS5 — 2638 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyal INR

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

103-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
103 — 33 FB1 - 0723 — 000 2 | PAD, RUBBER
JL7Y
34 FS5 — 2637 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
ARSI IR
35 FB2 — 2483 — 020 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
T=ARINY
36 FB2 — 6415 — 000 1 | COUPLING, ROLLER
AN
37 FB2 — 2530 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SPRING
INRFHT NV
38 FB2 — 2251 — 000 1 [ ROLLER, PICK — UP OTHER
Faovno0-3 Q
FB3 — 8771 — Q0P 1 [ ROLLER, PICK — UP ,UBE
Faovo-3
39 FB2 — 2252 — 000 1 | SHAFT, PICK — UP
FaovIH
40 FB2 — 2259 — 020 1 | LINK, PRESSURE
NAVRINE) cr
M FB2 — 2260 — 030 1 | CAM, MIDDLE OTHER
DF His
____________ T E EE _ o _______
FB3 — 5127 — 00P 1 | CAM, MIDDLE UAL,UBE
YF His
42 FS5 — 1410 — 000 1 BUSHING
Ty
43 FS5 — 2869 — 020 1 [ SPRING, COMPR
Fyvaly NR
44 FB2 — 2226 — 020 1 [
45 FS5 — 1413 — 000 1
46 WT2 - 0317 ~ 000 9
v 3R
47 WT2 — 5018 - 000 1% I
) " A R
48 FB2 - 6414 - 000 (L RESSURE, ROLLER
h7Y biN-
49 FB2 — 6416 — 000 1 HER, RESIN
N 2D Dwiw
50 XD9 —- 0108 — 000 \ PIN,.DOWEL
NS EEES,
SEPARATION PAD ASSEMBLY
PYLRACE W
SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fwiald INR
RING, RETAINING
fXAD
CLIP, WIRE
OuvF T 4% YR
CABLE, GROUNDING
T-AtY
501 XD2 - 1100 — 502 5 { RING,E
EUVY
502 XD2 — 1100 — 642 4 | RING,E
EUVY
503 XB4 — 7400 — 809 12 | SCREW, TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAVERIvEY 7Y
504 XB1 — 2405 — 609 1 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X56
INAU R RY
505 XB7 — 2200 — 409 1 | NUT,HEX,M4
Ovhy Fwb

103-3 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZ> ]

<=0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

103 — 506

507

508

509

XB4 — 7300 — 806

XB1 — 2400 — 609

XD2 - 1200 — 202

XD1 ~ 1104 — 137

XD1 — 3100 - 409

XD3 — 1200 — 142

N

(Z2N

7

i/

NAVRFvEY XY

NA VR RY
RING,E

EVYVY

SHIM
EaddayDduviw
WASHER,SPRING
NR HH=ER

PIN,SPRING
AV <

SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X8

SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD ,M4X6

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 103-4



MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE 2
FIGURE 104 sumimes o

100V ONLY
31

504 0

7 48
\ 31 \%91) 503 / 43 as
€_ / | 54 ® Wo2) 505\\ ¥ /

(J93)

SEE FIGURE940

53¢ SEE!

i
M,

SEE FIGURE 250

_——503

. —SEE FIGURE 220

S

503 52 \\\ I

<\
5037 120> 3l

20~ \

51

104-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
104 — NPN RF | MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE ASS'Y 2
RUSA4 V45 T (2)
1 FB2 — 2231 — 000 2 | BELT, FEEDER
AVAVAS AV /E S
2 FB2 — 2232 — 020 2 | ROLLER, FEEDER
AVAY Ly Bl u|
3 FB2 — 2235 — 000 1 | GEAR, FEEDER, 14T
NI4T F7
4 FB2 — 2466 — 000 1 | MOUNT, CLUTCH
ITS5vF 54
5 FB2 — 6040 — 000 1 | SHAFT, UPPER FRAME
DT DY Iy {
8 FB2 — 2139 — 020 1 | KNOB
VY I
7 FS5 — 1411 — 000 2 | BUSHING ( )
YA
8 FF5 — 2489 — 000 1 | ROLLER, REGISTRATION, UPPER
LyHTo-5 O
8A FS5 — 0806 — 000 1 | GEAR, 26T
26T £7
8B XD3 — 1160 — 122 1 | PIN,SPRING
RTVVTEY
8 FB2 — 2240 — 020 1 | SUPPORT,TRANSFE ONT 115V NCU,NDF
FUUYO-5 VY
FB2 — 2249 — 000 1 | SUPPORT,TRANS ,FRONT 100/115V NDN
FUY O-F 220/240V
10 FB2 — 2225 — 020 LLER, REAR
>0)
11 FB2 ~ 2137 — 000
12 FB2 — 2462 — 000
13 FB2 — 2223 — 000
14 FB2 — 2268 — 000 , RIGHT, DOOR, REAR
D0 Jdyduy
15 FB2 — 2239 - 000 1 =TT, PAPER GUIDE
1 DY HAKYY
16 FB2 - 2467 — 000 V& SHAFT
A
é\ RIGHT COVER, LOWER,FRONT
\ ¥ UY AN (YI)
RIGHT COVER, LOWER, REAR
IF VY AN-(FD)
ROLLER, FEEDER, FRONT OTHER
NV 20(YI)
ROLLER, FEEDER, FRONT UAL,UBE

FF5 — 2496 — 000

23

24

24A

FB2 — 2138 — 000

FA1 - 0056 - 000

FF5 — 2490 — 020

96 — 0093 — 000

NJYD a0(vT)

COVER, POWER CORD, 2
FUTY O- K HiN-(2)
MOUNT, FRONT DOOR, RIGHT
IF PET T UNY
BUSHING

Twoy

BUSHING

Ty

ROLLER, REGISTRATION, LOWER
LVIRMNDHIO-F

GEAR, 32T

32T £7

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

104-2



FIGURE N
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
104 -  24B XD3 ~ 1160 — 122 1 | PIN,SPRING
RFYVT Y
25 FG5 — 2912 — 020 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
Ty JaFUuF
26 FH7 — 5492 — 000 1 | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC CL1J51
FTIITISvF
27 FS5 — 2645 — 000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
PP EYEALS
28 FS5 — 2656 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew/NU N
29 FB2 — 2481 — 020 ROLLER, PAPER DELIVERY
N a-3 {
30 RS1 — 1014 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Tvoog
31 FG5 — 3622 — 000 1 | CABLE, INTERFACE ( 1004\J91,92,93
AV -Tz-R5-TIb
FB2 — 2515 — 000 1 | COVER, CONNECTOR 0/240V
RECERPE o
32 FB1 — 7261 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Ty
33 FB1 — 7297 — 000 BUSHING
Ty
34 FB2 — 2224 ~ 000 1 | TERMINAL, TRANSFE
TV TUFY
35 FS5 — 2867 — 000 S1Q
36 XA9 — 0628 — 000
37 FS1 — 1569 — 000
38 FS5 — 0787 — 000
39 FB2 — 2468 — 000
40 FB2 — 6433 — 000 ‘
AZAria
41 FB2 — 6649 — 000 1 T, SOLENOID OTHER
Ly /A k54
FGS5 - 7006 - 00P | MOUNT, SOLENOID UAL.UBE
S AR YA
_______________________________________________________ b
42 FB2 — 6650 — ooo< SHAFT, RELEASE OTHER
RS-
FB2 - 6650 S Q0NN SHAFT, RELEASE UAL,UBE
h4s Iy
43 FB2 — 66 ARM, 1 OTHER
470 7 -1 (1)
FB2 ARM, 1 UAL,UBE
NATY 7-L(1)
44 FB2 - 6652 ~ 000 2 | ARM, 2 OTHER
NA470 7-4L(2)
FB2 — 6652 — 00P 2 | ARM, 2 UAL,UBE
hATY 7-4L(@2)
45 FB2 — 6653 — 000 2 | ARM, RELEASE OTHER
W43 74
FB2 — 6653 — 00P 2 | ARM, RELEASE UALUBE
ha4Js 7-L4A
46 FH7 — 5497 — 000 1 | SOLENOID SL5 J60
AP ES
47 FS5 — 2677 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION OTHER
SAUNE

104-3

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Rla
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
104 — 47 FS5 — 2677 — 00P 1 | SPRING, TENSION UAL,UBE
Ewivy NR
48 WT2 — 0276 — 000 3 | CLAMP, CABLE
dJ-ko3507
49 WT2 — 5056 — 000 1 | CUP, CABLE
Iy HRIL
50 FB2 - 3904 — 000 1 | MOUNT, HEATER TERMINAL OTHER
FUFIT VI YA
FB3 — 5112 — 00P 1 | MOUNT, HEATER TERMINAL UAL,UBE
FOF T VI A
51 FB2 — 6422 — 000 1 | SHEET, SUPPORT
SwhKRDIY V- Q
52 FS5 — 0827 — 000 1 | GEAR, 22T R
22T X7
FS5 — 0827 — 00P 1 | GEAR, 22T ( UN\UBE
22T £7
53 ME1 — 0008 — 000 2 | LABEL, "WARNING, HIGH VOLTAGE”
97V Fad4 SR
54 FH2 — 5831 — 000 1 | COVER, CONNECTOR
IXRTH HIN-
56 FB3 — 4973 — 000 1 | TUBE, ROLLER, FEED
O-5 Fa-7
501 XD2 — 1100 — 502 2 | RING,E
EVVY
502 XD2 — 1100 — 642
503 XB4 — 7400 — 809
504 XB1 — 2400 — 609
505 XB1 — 2300 — 409
506 XD3 — 2160 — 082
507 XD3 — 1300 — 102

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1338 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

104-4



MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE 3

KIEEWRER (3)

FIGURE 105

23

20 654) \

501
\
i

23B
J651)
,/\(R651~654)
23C

o

\ (Q651-®

L{f

23A

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

105-1



FIGURE "2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
105 — NPN RF | MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE ASS'Y 3
R4 V45 TQR)
1 FB2 — 2230 - 020 1 | PLATE, FEEDER ATTRACTION, REAR
NIVDFa0F v NI (£7)
2 FB3 — 1425 — 000 1 | PLATE, HINGE, RIGHT
EVUNY(EF)
4 FB2 — 2484 — 030 1 | COVER, HEATER, FRONT
Jyty AhN-(7I)
5 FB2 - 2489 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, CAM
v v DL
7 FB2 — 4521 — 000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING TERMINAL
T-ARY-ZFILINY <
8 FB2 — 2130 — 000 1 | ARM, LEVEL SENSOR
YTy 7L
9 FB2 — 2253 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR ( ONER
oY RIS
FB3 — 8766 — 00P 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR UBE
oY RIS Q
10 FF2 — 9623 — 000 1 | CABLE, LEVER SENSOR J57,58,60 OTHER
Yoottt vuotzy
FF2 - 9623 — 00P 1 | CABLE, LEVER SENSOR J57,58,60 UAL,UBE
Yorv o uoty
10A VS1 - 5057 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP T, J57
Faod4 3IR95
10B VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SN J60
FaoTA4 IRY
11 WG8 — 0323 — 000 2 | PHOTO — INTI SG - 203 PS4,7 J58,54
4
12 FB2 — 2212 - 000
13 FB2 — 6041 — 000
14 FF5 — 2538 — 000
15 FB2 — 6042 — 000
16 FF2 — 8548 — 000 X J54,66
é‘/ ey -7
16A VS1 — 5057 — 003 .: CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J66
YV F 294 IRV Y
PLATE, FEEDER ATTRACTION,FRONT
NIIDFadFvI N (Y1)
VARISTOR ZD2
NYRS
CLIP, CABLE
Iy TRV
HOLDER, SIZE DETECTOR LEVER
YA X5 VF LiN-KRILY
LEVER, SIZE DETECTOR
YA X5 UF LiN-
23 FG5 — 2924 — 000 1 | CASSETTE SIZE DETECTOR UNIT
hey b A4 X5 Fazv b
23A WG8 — 5076 — 000 4 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER, SG206 Q651 — 654
T4 bAVITTH
238 FF2 — 9489 — 000 1 | CABLE, CASSETTE SIZE Jes1
hew b YA X TUF I8y
23C VR5 — 3680 — 121 4 | RESISTOR, 120 OHM, 1/4W R651 — 654
FAY
24 FB2 — 2461 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, DAMPER, 1

51800 (1)

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

105-2



FIGURE ;‘ Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
105 — 25 FB2 — 2431 — 020 1 | MOUNT, SWITCH, DOOR
K7 RAvF IINY
26 FB2 — 2432 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
45 X%
27 WC8 — 5051 ~ 000 1 | SWITCH, PUSH DS1
PAPEWE LS
28 FF2 — 9474 — 000 1 | WIRE, GROUNDING
TRty
29 FB2 — 4483 — 020 1 | GUIDE, SWITCH CORD
AL v F HAR
30 XA9 — 0628 — 000 2 | SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS ¥+ k R 4
31 XA9 — 0633 — 000 1 | SCREW,W/WASHER,M4X8
UAVE S-S
32 FB2 — 4519 — 000 1 | COVER, POWER CORD, 1
FUSY O- K hin-(1)
33 FB2 — 2439 — 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, 1
oty A4 E (1)
34 FB2 — 6049 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, POWER SUPPLY
FUTVRFa U NY
35 FB2 — 4485 — 000 4 | SUPPORT, CABLE SHEET
yoty A4
36 FB2 — 2254 — 000 1 | MOUNT, CASSETTE §
hey b 5IF o84
37 FB2 — 2236 — 000 1 | MOUNT, POWER COAR
FUTY 54
38 FF2 — 9625 — 000 2
39 XA9 — 0629 — 000 2
40 XA9 — 0628 — 000 1
41 FB2 — 2438 — 000 1
42 FB2 — 2269 — 000 1
43 ME1 — 0008 — 000 1 D&Y, "WARNING, HIGH VOLTAGE"
WTYF A TN
44 FB3 — 4972 — 000 Q REINFORCEMENT RETAINER OTHER
‘g& vy kE 3 THA
CAP, METAL UAL,UBE
KRFaD Ny
2 | SCREW,RS,M4X8 OTHER
RS &4 b
2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6 UAL,UBE
NAI K RY
1 | SPRING, LEAF
A5 INR
501 XB4 — 7400 — 809 AR | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAVESwEY RY
502 XD2 — 1200 — 202 1 | RING,E
EUVY
503 XB1 ~ 2300 ~ 606 1 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAYURRY
504 XB1 — 2400 — 609 4 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NAY R RY
505 XD1 — 4100 — 302 1 | WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK
ANWE S ) 3
506 XB1 — 2400 — 606 1 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NA DR RY

105-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE RT
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
105 — 507 XB2 — 7300 — 606 2 | SCREW,W/WASHER M3X6

INRZYFNALI R RY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.0 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [(IMPRIME AU JAPON)

105-4



CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

1R{FER

FIGURE 130

CANON NP§016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

130-1



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
130 — FG5 — 4710 — 000 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY JAPANESE
Jyot T
FGS5 — 4711 — 000 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ENGLISH NCU,NDF
yot T
FG5 — 4713 — 000 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ENGLISH NDN,NED,PAW,
Ut I PBH
FG5 — 4712 — 000 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION OTHER
Jyoy I .
FG5 — 4712 — 00P 1 | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION UAL,UBE
Visks vl
1 FB2 — 3865 — 000 1 | COVER, CONTROL PANEL
VAR Rl VAR
FB2 — 9432 — 000 1 | COVER, CONTROL PANEL
Jobd T hnN-
FB2 — 3867 — 000 1 | COVER, CONTROL PANEL
Uy T hix-
FB2 — 3866 — 000 1 | COVER, CONTROL PANEL
U hin-
FB2 — 3866 — 00P 1 | COVER, CONTROL PANEL
UoHT hN-
2 FB2 — 2402 — 000 KEY TOP, POWER SUPPLY
FUSY F -
3 FB2 — 2403 — 000 1 | KEY TOP, TEN KEY
FUF-
4 FB2 — 2404 — 000 1 | KEY TOP, START
JE- #-
5 FB2 — 2405 — 000 1 | KEY TOP, STOP
Aby T F -
6 FB2 ~ 2406 — 000 1 | KEY TOP,
7 FB2 — 3859 — 000 JAPANESE
FB2 - 3860 — 000 1 ENGLISH NCU,NDF
FB2 — 3862 — 000 1 ENGLISH NDN,NED,PAW,
PBH
FB2 - 3861 — 000 § ILLUSTRATION
8 FB2 — 9428 — 000 NS\ \EY TOP, AUTO
N -
9 FB2 — 2409 — 000 ? KEY TOP, SETTING
TyTFA F-
10 FB2 — 2410 - KEY TOP, TWO ~ PAGE SEPARATION
R= F ~
1 FB2 — 2411, KEY TOP, DENSITY
JORF-
12 FB2 - PANEL, DISPLAY DENSITY
JOREaDINRID
13 FB2 — 9431 — 000 1 | PANEL, TWO — PAGE SEPARATION
= ISR
14 FH2 — 6061 — 000 1 | CABLE, FLAT J309,801
TSy N =T
15 FH2 - 6062 — 000 1 | CABLE, FLAT J310,802
ISy b -JI
16 FB2 — 9429 — 000 1 | KEY TOP, SORT
U—-bhF-
17 FB2 - 8430 — 000 1 | PANEL, SORT
- b ISRIL
18 FA3 — 9315 — 000 1 | PLATE, COVER
ADT Y HiN-

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

130-2



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R
130 — 19 FB3 — 0547 — 000 1 | SHEET
vk
501 XB4 — 7260 — 609 23 | SCREW,TAP. TRUSS HEAD,M2.6X6
NAVE By %Y
502 XB1 — 3400 - 606 1 | SCREW,MACH.,C.S.HEAD,M4X6
BI RY
4

130-3 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.0 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



COPYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 160 masen v—s

160-1 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.0 JUNE 1934 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Rla
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
160 — FG5 — 2947 — 060 1 | COPYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY
a9 A hix-TJ
1 FA5 — 1185 —~ 000 2 | PLATE, HINGE
BNy
2 FA8 — 5650 — 000 2 | HINGE, COPYBOARD COVER
Evy
3 FB2 — 2517 — 020 1 | COVER, COPYBOARD, FRONT
TFUAD AT A5 (VT)
4 FB2 — 2518 — 000 1 | COVER, COPYBOARD, REAR
FUAD AT A5 (H0O)
5 FF2 — 3941 — 020 1 | CUSHION ASS'Y, COPYBOARD COVER
FyvFed v-bazyb 4
501 XB1 ~ 2401 — 609 4 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X16
INAY R RY
502 XB4 — 7400 — 809 8 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8 4
NAVESwEY XY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 160-2



LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY ('/,
FIGURE 210 " Zas s )

SEE FIGURE

SEE FIGURE 960 37—

210-1 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY (?/,
FIGURE 210 DS Yo )

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 210-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
210 — NPN RF | LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY
VYX &4 7
1 FA5 — 1593 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF, FRONT
IT-4FYT NR(YT)
2 FA5 — 1594 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF, REAR
IS-A4FHI NR(HYO)
3 FA5 — 1595 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF, FRONT
IS-5FAPIT NR(YI)
4 FA5 - 1596 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF, REAR
IS-5FYT R (Ho0O)
5 FA5 — 1597 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF, FRONT
IT-6A4YT NR(VI) 4
6 FA5 — 1598 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF, REAR
IT-6FHYT AR (H0O)
7 FB2 — 1982 — 000 1 | RAIL, LENS (
LyX L=
8 FB2 — 1985 — 000 1 | GUIDE, SLIDE
ASALR A% O
9 FF5 — 2539 — 000 1 | MOUNT, LOWER MIRROR, FRON
UH X5-454(7I)
9A FB2 — 2009 — 000 1 | SHEET, ANTI — REFLECTIV
NIDw ROV -}
10 FF5 — 2540 — 000 1 | MOUNT, LOWER MIRR
V5 I35 94 (v
10A FB2 — 2009 — 000
1 FB2 — 1988 —~000 | N
12 FB2 - 1989 — 000
13 FB2 — 1994 — 000
14 FB2 — 2002 — 000
15 FB2 — 2005 — 000
16 FB2 — 2006 — 000
T 3N (2)
17 FB2 — 1984 — 000 Q SHEET
18 FF5 — 2461 — 020 SUPPORT, RAIL
L-ibo54
‘19 FF5 — 2462 — 1 | PULLEY, TENSION
IvryTS-U
20 FN5 — 40 1 | MIRROR, 4
Y4435-
21 FN5 1 | MIRROR, 5
4535~
22 FN5 — 4015 — 000 1 | MIRROR, 6
Y1635~
23 FN5 — 4016 — 000 1 | GLASS, DUSTPROOF
ROV HZR
24 FS3 — 2788 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
A ZARI VA3
25 XAQ — 0425 — 000 3 | SETSCREW, HEX SOCKET
OYAY FHYF FARY
26 XA — 0626 — 000 AR | SCREW,RS,M3X6
RS #4 h %Y
27 FH7 — 4298 — 000 1 | HEATER, PLATE 100V R1J8
JL-bE-%

210-3

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON

NC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
210 — 28 FB2 — 1929 — 000 1 | SHEET
Yy Y-M(DIT)
29 FG5 — 2995 — 000 1 | RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 100V R2 J9
Fyan Ry F429 7
30 FF2 — 9615 — 000 1 | CABLE, MOUNT, LENS J33,65
VX &40ty
30A VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT Je5
FaogA4 IRDE
31 FF5 — 2487 — 020 -1 | HOOD, LENS
LUX2-F
31A FB2 — 1996 — 000 2 | SHEET, LIGHT BLOCKING
vV V- b 4
31B FB2 — 1998 — 000 2 | SHEET
U=k
31C FB2 — 1992 — 000 2 | SUPPORT, PLATE (
Rz N
32 FB2 — 2007 — 000 1 | SHEET, ANTI — REFLECTIVE, 1
NIV RO = k(1) O
33 FB2 — 2008 — 000 1 | SHEET, ANTI — REFLECTIVE, 2
AWAE S N BRS¢
34 FB2 — 2010 — 000 1 | MOUNT, H.P. SENSOR
KR-LKRIVaY Y
35 WGS8 — 5187 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPT PS2 J33
PER VLS PE
36 XA9 — 0629 — 000 1 | SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS #4 k XY
37 FS5 — 2309 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENS, OTHER
Ewiv IR
FS6 — 2442 — 00P 2 | SPRING, UAL,UBE
Ewivly
38 WT2 — 5210 — 000 1 100V
H KL
40 WT2 — 0494 — 000 3 ¢
41 FB2 — 1922 — 000 1 ( , LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY
PR
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 2 MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
1 g?VF$§
502 XB4 — 7300 — 609 SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

DNAU K HFyEY RY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.t JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

210-4



FIXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 220 sessmms

NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key NO. 14,
F o ZoazZw I, key No. 140MRIXEENE T Ao

220-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
220 - FG5 — 2934 — 100 1 | FIXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FAFv I ORI T
1 FB2 — 2364 — 020 1 | ARM, SWING
UKD 7L
2 FB2 — 2365 ~ 000 1 | FLANGE, PULLEY
T-UISUY
3 FF5 — 2451 — 020 1 | MOUNT, FIXING DRIVE
FAF 0o I RS T4
4 FF5 — 2452 — 040 1 | PLATE, SWING, FIXING
FAF ¥ AT NY
5 FF5 — 2453 — 000 1 | PULLEY, TENSION
NIbhFUYsY T-U )
6 FS5 — 0758 — 020 1 | GEAR, 36T
36T #7
7 FS5 — 0759 ~ 000 1 | GEAR, 21T (
21T ¥7
8 FS5 — 0761 — 000 2 | GEAR, 14T
14T ¥7 O
9 FS5 — 0762 — 020 1 | PULLEY/GEAR, 36T
6T F¥7/7-V
10 FS5 — 2005 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew/tU xR
11 FS5 — 2640 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
=RPAD AT
12 FS5 — 2641 - 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRES
Fyvad XX
13 XAQ ~ 0626 — 000 1 | SCREW,RS,M3xd
RS 54 b XU
14 FB2 — 6420 — 000 ™ SEE NOTE
15 FB3 — 0873 — 000
16 FA9 — 2277 — 000
501 XD2 — 1100 — 502
502 XD2 — 1100 ~ 642

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

220-2



MULTI DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 230 =z s

230-1 COPYRIGHT © 1993 CANON INC. CANON NP§016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
230 — FG5 — 3443 — 060 1 | MULTI DRIVE ASSEMBLY OTHER
FHO IORY T
FG5 — 7005 — 00P 1 | MULTI DRIVE ASSEMBLY UAL,UBE
FHO R T
1 FB1 — 0138 — 000 1 | DRUM, DRIVING CLUTCH
IS5wF FSL
2 FB2 — 2166 — 000 1 | CAM
his
3 FB2 — 4474 — 020 1 | PLATE, REAR OTHER
IR YHT NV (FD)
FB3 — 5129 — 00P 1 | PLATE,REAR UAL,UBE
JRY YT NV (FT) )
4 FB2 — 4475 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, CAM SHAFT
BT Ny
5 FB2 — 4476 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, SOLENOID é
YL AR INY
6 FB2 — 4477 — 000 1 | SHAFT, CAM
hLsy O
7 FB2 — 4478 — 000 1 | SHAFT, CLUTCH, 1
ISvF IU (1)
8 FB2 — 4479 — 000 1 | SHAFT, CLUTCH, 2
T29F JU(2)
9 FB2 — 4480 — 000 1 | RING, CONTROL
tL4¥s Y
10 FF2 — 9614 — 000 1 | CABLE, MULTI DRIV, J40.41,59,64
10A VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 Jai
10B VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 J4o
10C VS1 — 5057 — 007 1 | CONN Je4
Fa (3
1" FF5 — 2456 — 020 1 ACENFRON
‘%‘ -\; N (VI
12 FH7 — 5494 — 000 I ( \MELECTROMAGNETIC CL3 J41
N oy F
13 FH7 — 5499 — 000 1 | sO=edoID, DC 24V SL2 J40
‘Jé/ 4 K
14 FS1 — 1273 — 000 Q BUSHING
‘g}j VY
BUSHING
Tvovy
1 | GEAR, 23T
23T £7
1 | GEAR, 19T
19T ¥7
1 | GEAR, 28T
28T ¥7
1 | GEAR, 15T
15T 7
20 FS5 — 0803 — 000 1 | GEAR, 28T
28T £7
21 FS1 — 1213 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Twovy
22 RS1 - 2111 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Twal NR
23 WGS8 - 0323 — 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER, SG — 203 PS10 J59
T b AVISTH
24 WT2 — 5041 — 000 1 | TIE, CABLE
Joey INUR

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

230-2



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
230 - 25 XA9 — 0628 — 000 2 | SCREW,RS,M4x8
RS %4 b XU
26 WT2 — 5300 — 000 2 | cuP, CABLE
Iy I BRI
27 HS8 — 1003 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Twoy
28 FS5 — 0777 — 000 1 | GEAR, 28T
28T ¥7
29 XAQ — 0626 — 000 1 | SCREW,RS,M3X6
RS # h %%
30 WT2 — 0276 — 000 2 | CLAMP, CABLE
a-kos507 Q
502 XD3 — 2200 — 202 1 | PIN,DOWEL
NV EY
504 XD2 — 1100 — 322 1 | RING,E (
EUVYT
505 XD2 — 1100 — 642 3 | RING,E
EVUVYT Yod
506 XD2 - 1100 — 502 5 | RINGE
EVVY
507 XD3 — 1160 — 122 1 | PIN,SPRING
RTIVVT EY
508 XD9 —~ 0104 — 000 1 | PIN,DOWEL
N~ EY
509 XD9 — 0120 — 000 1 | PIN,DOWEL
39 EY
510 XB6 — 2400 — 608 SETSCREW,M
Ovho,FF
511 XB1 — 2400 — 409

230-3

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 250 X A VERENER

502

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key NO. 18 and 504.
F o o2z w MI, key NO. 18 & 504 oERIIEEFNE A

250-1 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER alT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
250 — FG5 — 2933 — 050 1 | MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
ALV RS T
1 FB2 — 2353 — 000 1 | FLANGE, PULLEY
T-YUISUY
2 FB2 — 2354 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMING
A4IVTRIL b
3 FB2 — 2355 — 000 1 | COUPLER
Uzwd h73
4 FF5 — 2449 — 020 1 | PLATE, SWING DRUM
RS LI ED N
5 FF5 — 2450 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MAIN DRIVE
AL ORI ITINY y
6 FH6 — 1049 — 000 1 | MOTOR, DC 27.4W
-4
7 FS1 — 1273 — 000 2 | BUSHING (
Twoug
8 FS2 — 0892 — 000 1 | GEAR, 18T
18T ¥7 o
9 FS5 — 0769 — 000 1 | GEAR, 35T
3BT X7
10 FS5 — 0770 — 000 1 | GEAR, 16T/41T
16T/41T F¥7
11 FS5 — 0771 — 000 1 | GEAR, 16T
16T £7
12 FS5 - 0772 — 000 1 | GeEAR, 40T
40T £7
13 FS5 — 1412 — 000 2 | BUSHING
A
14 FS5 — 2643 — 000 1 | SPRING,
Ew/v R
15 FS5 — 2644 — 000 1 SSION
16 FS5 — 4483 — 000 1 Z UP DRIVE
Ko oo
17 XA9 — 0630 — 000 3 M4X10
Y
18 FH7 — 5493 — 000 1 , ELECTROMAGNETIC CL2 J52 SEE NOTE
??dﬁ TS5 vF
19 FB3 — 1433 — 000 Q PLATE, REINFORCEMENT
§‘ Fao Ny
501 XD2 — 1100 — 642 RING,E
EUVYT
502 XD3 — 1200 —, 14 » 1 | PIN.SPRING
§ 2T T By
503 XD2 — 31 1 { RING,C,EXTERNAL
cCUvT(Io3y)
504 XD2 —. 1 | RING,GRIP SEE NOTE
AR RN

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

250-2



CASSETTE
ARG

FIGURE 300

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

300-1



FIGURE '2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. |y
300 — NPN RF | CASSETTE
htw b
1 FB1 — 8685 — 000 1 | ROD, LATCH HANDLE
NPT
2 FB2 — 2551 — 000 1 | PLATE, PAPER SENSOR
DIHYA X Lin-
3 FB2 ~ 2553 — 000 1 | PLATE, SIZE, REAR
AV FA XY
4 FF5 — 2542 — 000 1 | LATCH, HANDLE
hev b boF
aA FB2 — 6428 — 000 2 | RUBBER, HANDLE
byF dL Q
4B FB2 — 6429 — 000 2 | DAMPER, HANDLE
FyF FN
5 FB2 — 2556 — 000 1 | PLATE, LIFTING C)
N7V INY
6 FB2 — 2557 — 020 1 | COVER, CASSETTE, FRONT
hey b An-(vx)
7 FB2 — 2558 — 000 1 | PIN, HINGE
EVIEY
8 FF5 — 2506 — 000 1 | PLATE, PAPER LIFTING
*Th4%
8A FB2 — 2559 — 000 1 | SHEET, MANUAL FE
FNLE V- b
8B FS5 — 8789 — 000 1 | SHEET, sizE
Y HA4 XY (
9 FF5 — 2509 ~ 020 1 | PLATE, SIZE '--%
E AN
9A FS5 — 8618 — 000 ¥
10 FS5 - 0785 — 000
1 FS5 — 2651 — 000
12 FB2 — 2548 — 000 IZE PLATE, FRONT
13 FB2 — 2548 — 030 : )
L\ FwiS 1% (1)
14 FB2 — 2550 — 030 \ MOUNT, STOP, 2
\ ZbwiN 45 (@2
D1 | PLATE, STOP, 1
§ Abwv (1)
1 | PLATE, STOP, 2
4

22

23

24

FB2 - 6076 — 000

FG5 — 2951 — 070

FB2 — 6426 — 000

FB2 — 9496 — 020

FB3 — 1471 — 000

A b vyt (2)

SPRING, LEAF, 1

YA R A5 NR (1)
SPRING, LEAF, 2

AR A5 % (2)
SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fyvoald NR

PLATE, SIZE, SIDE, FRONT
A RKFEa NV (Y1)
LABEL

S~

LABEL, WARNING

Fao4 SN

LABEL, PAPER SIZE
AV HFALX IR

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

300-2



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
300 - 501 XB4 — 7400 — 806 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAVR SwEY RY
502 XD2 - 1100 — 322 2 | RING,E
EUVY
503 XB4 — 7300 — 609 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAVRESwEY »Y
504 XD2 — 1100 — 642 1 | RING,E
EUVYT

300-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



MULTI FEED ASSEMBLY

TIVFFEELE

FIGURE 310

SEE FIGURKYD

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1988 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

310-1



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. x|y
310 — FG5 — 2915 — 060 1 | MULTI FEED ASSEMBLY
JWFFHY T
1 FA4 — 1159 — 000 1 | RING, RETAINING
AXD
2 FB1 — 8581 — 000 1 | ROLLER
o-3
3 FB2 — 2167 — 020 1 | PAD, SEPARATION
PVUNAORY
4 FB2 — 4500 — 000 1 | DOOR, RIGHT
IF R
5 FB2 — 4501 — 000 1 | PLATE, RIGHT DOOR REAR
SF R7OVOVINY Q
6 FB2 — 4502 — 000 1 | SHAFT, HOOK
Twy I
7 FB2 — 4503 — 020 2 | HOOK (
Tw?
8 FB2 — 4504 — 000 1 | GRIP
by T CP
9 FB2 — 4505 — 000 1 | DOOR, RIGHT UPPER
I¥HIT K7
10 FB2 — 4506 — 000 1 | HOLDER, PAD SEPARAT|
TUYU Ry BRIV (1)
11 FB2 — 4507 — 000 1 | SHAFT, ROLLER
a-3 97
12 FB2 — 4508 — 000 1 | COVER, ROLLER
o-3 5hN-
13 FB2 — 4509 — 020 1 | LEVER, SENSOR
14 FB2 — 4510 — 000 1
15 FB2 — 4512 — 000 1 EPARATION, 2
16 FB2 — 4513 — 000 1Q
17 FF5 — 2498 — 000 1<
17A FB3 — 0552 — 000 1
Vel
18 FS5 — 0804 — 000 \ ?EAR, 19T

26

27

FB2 —~ 6033 — 000

FB2 — 6413 — 000

FB3 — 5151 — 00P

FS5 - 0805 — 000

FB2 — 6039 — 000

I/

19T 7

BUSHING

PV

SPRING, COMPRESSION
Twald INx

SPRING, COMPRESSION
Twald IXR

SPRING, TORSION
RIY INR

PIN, HINGE

EvIEY

PLATE, FLAG

I25w

PLATE, HINGE
VA%

PLATE, HINGE
EvYA%

GEAR, 14T/15T

14TN5T 7

SPRING, TORSION
RI) NF

OTHER

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

310-2



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K 1y
310 — 27 FS6 — 2440 — 00P 1 | SPRING, TENSION UAL,UBE
EwiNU IXFR
28 FB2 ~ 6419 — 000 1 { SPRING, TORSION
KIY INR
29 FB2 - 6430 — 000 1 | HOLDER, PLATE

FhA45 RKLE

501 XB1 ~ 2400 — 609 4 | SCREW,MACH, TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
INA VR RY

502 XD2 - 1100 — 322 2 | RING,E
EUVY

503 XB4 — 7300 — 809 1 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
NAURSvEY RY

504 XD2 - 1100 — 502 4 | RING,E
EVYVY

505 XD2 - 1100 — 642 2 | RING,E (
EUVY

506 XB4 — 7400 — 809 7 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAYRKSwEY XY Yod

507 XD3 — 2200 — 122 1 | PIN,DOWEL
NI EY

508 XD3 — 2160 — 162 1 | PIN,DOWEL
A9 EY

509 XB1 — 2300 — 409 1 { SCREW,MACH. TRUS
INA VR RY

310-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



TRANSFER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 320 gy s

AN

@

3201 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE R o
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
320 - FG5 — 2911 — 040 1 | TRANSFER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
T HA KT
1 FB2 — 2142 — 030 1 | GUIDE, TRANSFER, LOWER
FUOY U HAF
2 FB2 — 2143 — 020 1 | BLOCK, POSITIONING, FRONT
AFFX JOwI (VI)
3 FB2 — 2144 — 030 1 | BLOCK, POSITIONING, REAR
AFFA TOwT (£7)
4 FB2 — 2145 — 000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING
F—RINY
5 FF2 — 9297 — 000 1 | VARISTOR ZD1
NYR%S 4
6 FF5 — 2505 — 020 1 | PLATE, PAPER GUIDE, UPPER
FUOY DT AR
6A FB2 — 2146 — 000 1 | SHEET, PROTECTIVE ( )
AKIv-+F
7 FS5 — 2657 — 000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
VEPEVAAL: o
8 FF2 — 9911 — 000 1 | HEATER, DRUM 100/220/240V H3 J27
FSLE-%
9 FB3 — 7768 — 000 1 | PLATE, HEATER HOLDER 100/220/240V
E-%KRILY
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 4 | SCREW,MACH.. TRUSS
. INAU R RY
502 XB2 — 7300 — 606 1 | SCREW,W/WASHER.M
INRYF INL Y R
503 XB4 — 7300 — 809 1 | SCREW,TAPPIYS EAD,M3X8
INA VR

vz

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

320-2



MULTI FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY
FlGURE 325 FEEL ML

NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key NO. 13.
F o CoaZw hE. key NO. 13 OFREEFENE Ao

325-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K 1Y
325 — FG5 — 2916 — 040 1 | MULTI FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY
FTHY rLAa T
1 FF5 — 2537 — 000 1 | COVER, TRAY LOWER
oA 5 HIN=
2 FB2 — 2182 — 000 1 | COVER, TRAY UPPER
FoA DT HN-
3 FF5 — 2499 — 000 1 | TRAY, 2
LA (2)
4 FB2 — 2184 — 000 1 | RACK, 1
Zwo (1)
5 FB2 — 2185 — 000 1 | RACK, 2
Swv?P (2 Q
6 FB2 — 2186 — 000 1 | PANEL, LIMIT, FRONT
4 NV (TI)
7 FF5 — 2530 — 000 1 | PANEL, LIMIT, REAR (
A NV (DO)
7A FB2 — 6075 — 000 1 | LABEL, "LIMIT"
EFHdA 245V SN <>
8 FB2 — 2188 — 000 1 | ARM, PRESSURE
7Y 7-4A
9 FB2 — 2190 — 000 1 | MOUNT, VR
ARYa~-LKRILY
10 FB2 — 2191 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER, FRO)
ATA4(¥L) (’
1 FB2 — 2192 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER, 3
AFA4(FT)
12 WT2 — 5300 ~ 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
TvI YR
13 FS5 — 8612 — 000 AB SIZE
SR SEE NOTE
FS5 — 8613 — 000 AB/INCH SIZE
SEE NOTE
FS5 — 8614 — 000 A/INCH SIZE
SEE NOTE
FS5 — 8615 — 000 A SIZE
SEE NOTE
14 FF2 — 9298 — 020 1 OR, MULTI PAPER, VR VR1 J38

FS5 — 0782 — 000

XB1 — 2300 ~ 609

XB4 — 7300 — 809

XB1 — 2400 — 807

AT W N\NTUF

AR, 16T
) 16T X7

SPRING, TENSION

RIPARVIVAES

SHEET

-k

RING,TOOTHED LOCK

INYF AT
SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAVRSvEY xY
SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NAVRFyEY RY
SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NAU R RY

SCREW, TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
NAURFvEY XY
SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAV R RY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON]

325-2



FRONT REGISTRATION GUIDE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 326 FonTRec!

326-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP§016 REV.0 JUNE 1934 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk | Y
326 — FG5 — 2909 — 040 1 | FRONT REGISTRATION GUIDE ASS'Y
LT HA4 KT
1 FB2 — 2126 — 020 1 | GUIDE, FRONT REGIST. LOWER
LT HAL R (V)
2 FB2 — 2127 — 000 1 | GUIDE, FRONT REGIST. UPPER
LITTHAKR(DT)
3 FB2 — 2128 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
o RILY
4 FB2 — 2129 — 000 1 | FLAG, SENSOR OTHER
oY ISuy
FB3 — 8772 — 00P 1 | FLAG, SENSOR UAL,UBE
R i R34 4
5 FB2 — 2131 — 000 1 | GRIP
by
6 FF2 — 9618 — 000 1 | CABLE, GUIDE REGIST. FRONT < J5
VIITHA R IOV
6A VS1 — 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaodA IRTY o4
7 FS5 — 2653 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY NR
8 FS5 — 2654 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RXIY IXR
9 FS5 - 2655 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY NR
10 WGS8 — 5187 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRU Q72A PS6 J56
PERE AW
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 1 | SCREW,MACH. AD,M3X6
WAV R Y

XB4 — 7400 — 809 SCREW,

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 326-2



BLANK/LENS DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 400 5.5, 02

400-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.0 JUNE 1934 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 I a
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK| Y
400 ~ FG5 — 2892 — 000 1 | BLANK/LENS DRIVE ASSEMBLY
TSV0ILIXIRY T
1 FB2 — 2037 ~ 000 1 | LINK
FUhT YUY
2 FB2 — 2038 — 000 1 | ARM, STOP
AbwiIN7 -1
3 FB2 — 2040 — 000 1 | SPACER
AR =¥
4 FF5 — 2467 - 000 1 | MOUNT, DRIVE
TRED INY
5 FH6 — 1052 — 000 1 | MOTOR, DC 0.96W M3 J31
DCE-% Q
6 FH7 — 5497 — 000 1 | SOLENOID 32
JLbJA KR
7 FS2 — 0866 — 000 1 | GEAR, 54T (
54T ¥7
8 FS2 — 2766 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyad INR <>
9 FS5 — 0764 — 000 1 | GEAR, 197/36T
19T/36T ¥ 7
10 FS5 — 0765 — 000 1 | GEAR, 22T
22T 7
11 FS5 — 0766 — 000 1 | GEAR, 30T
30T ¥7
12 FS5 — 2667 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPR
TPy ald NR
13 WT2 — 5026 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
14 VS1 — 5057 — 002
15 VS1 — 5057 — 006
501 XB1 — 2300 — 409
502 XD2 — 1100 — 502
503 XD2 — 1100 — 642
504 XD3 - 1300 — 102

=

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

400-2



MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
FIGURE 420 s <-_s:

15
TG 25

504 \iﬁ (J24)L}§£.J\2i)
13—l N
>

(J22, 27

17

27

420-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

s | El 971
/
20 ~

'% SEE

~~FIGURE

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ]
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
420 - FG5 — 4686 — 030 1 | MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 100/115V
41354547
FG5 — 4687 — 030 1 | MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 220/240V OTHER
141355147
FG5 — 4687 — 00P 1 | MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 220/240V UAL,UBE
F4135-4547
1 FA5 — 8646 — 000 4 | SLIDER
2545
2 FB1 — 6649 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
45 INR
3 FB1 — 6657 — 000 SPRING, LEAF
145 INR Q
4 FF5 — 2547 — 000 1 | PLATE, REFLECTOR, RIGHT
NIy WY (3F)
4A FB2 — 1968 — 000 1 | FiLM (
ERIIN
5 FB2 ~ 1942 — 000 1 | PLATE, REFLECTOR, LEFT
NID e hY(EFY) O
6 FB2 - 1845 — 000 1 | MOUNT, REFLECTOR, FORNT
NIy WY DI (TT)
7 FB2 — 1946 — 000 1 | MOUNT, REFLECTOR, RE
NI e DTN (DY
8 FB2 ~ 1947 — 000 2 | MOUNT, LAMP
SUTUEA
g FB2 — 1965 — 000 2 | COVER, TERMINA
Y HiIN~
10 FB2 — 1950 — 000 1 | PLATE, MIRRQ
35- AR
11 FB2 — 1951 — 000
12 FB2 — 1952 — 000
13 FB2 — 1953 — 000 ABLE, REAR
T(Ho0)
14 FB2 — 1954 — 000 ONTACT
AW,
15 FB2 — 1960 — 000 1 PORT, CABLE, 2
o2 FAHI
16 FB2 - 1961 — 000 COVER, EXPOSURE CONTROL SENSOR
PFavav Ut Fey S
17 FF2 — 9619 — 000 CABLE, MIRROR MOUNT AC J21,22,23,24
IT-YA4ACUIEY
18 FF2 — 9620 CABLE, MIRROR MOUNT DC J25,26
TT-F4DCUITEY
19 FF5 — 2 MOUNT, MIRROR, 1
F4135- 54
19A FB2 FILTER, EXPOSURE CONTROL
FaoIdY T4NF
198 FB2 — 1966 — 000 2 | SEAL, INSULATING
vy v-)
20 FN5 — 4011 — 000 1 | MIRROR, 1
F4135-
22 FF5 — 3638 — 000 1 | PLATE, LIGHT - BLOCKING
D39 NV
22A FB2 - 6657 — 000 1 | SHEET OTHER
-k
FB2 — 6657 — 00P 1 | SHEET UAL.UBE
-k
24 FH7 — 3271 — 000 1 | FLUORESCENT LAMP, 76V, 35W FL1

TA429 D

COPYRIGHT © 1933 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

420-2



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
420 - 25 FF2 — 9662 — 000 1 | CABLE, FL TERMINAL J24,28

FLFa2954 U0y

26 FG5 — 2980 — 000 1 CABLE, MIRRO‘R 1 J26,27,701
FL13I5-514I0ty

27 FG5 — 2988 — 000 1 | CABLE, FL, MIRROR 1 J22,721,722,724,725
4135 -54FLUsEY

28 XA9 — 0629 — 000 2 | SCREW,RS,M4X8
RS &+ b %Y

29 WT2 — 0434 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
OvFVT o4 HRIL

30 FH7 — 4433 — 000 1 | HEATER, FLUORESCENT LAMP 100/115V H2 TH3 J28
TL43U MO E-F y

FH7 - 4403 — 000 1 | HEATER, FLUORESCENT LAMP OV H2 TH3 J28

T4ao b0 -5

31 FB2 — 1949 — 020 1 | MOUNT, SENSOR 4
wUH Y4

501 XB2 — 7300 — 607 4 | SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X6

NRVE NA YK R
502 XD2 — 2300 — 402 4 | RING,TOOTHED LOCK

NYF FAT @

503 XB4 — 7300 — 509 1 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HF{AD.
NAIFEFwEY 2V

504 XB6 — 7300 — 609 AR | SCREW,TP,M3X6
TP %Y

420-3 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPs016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2
FIGURE 430 &,:5-au

430-1 COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE o
& PART NUMBER nlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kY
430 — FG5 — 2886 — 000 1 | MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2
4235547
1 FA5 — 8646 — 000 4 | SLIDER
A54Y
2 FB1 — 1282 - 000 2 | PULLEY, PICK — UP
FanvS-U
3 FB1 — 6656 — 000 1 | SPRING, MIRROR, FRONT, 3
4335~ NR(TYT)
4 FB1 — 6657 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
45 %
5 FB1 — 6658 — 000 1 | SPRING, MIRROR, REAR, 3
L4335 N2 (F7)
6 FB1 — 6660 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
A5 INK
7 FB2 — 1971 — 020 1 | MOUNT, MIRROR, 2 4
423554
8 FB2 — 1973 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SLIDE, REAR
R34 K FA (vvO) Log
9 FB2 — 1975 — 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, 1
3- K ALK
10 FB2 — 1976 — 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, 2
A-FACMF @
11 FB2 — 1977 — 000 1 | GUIDE, CABLE, 3
I-FAAKRE)
12 FF5 — 2458 — 020 1 | MOUNT, SLIDE
A4 K 54
13 FF5 — 2459 — 020 1
14 FN5 — 4012 — 000 2
15 FF5 — 2541 — 000
16 FS5 ~ 2295 ~ 000 1 COMPRESSION
R
17 XA9 — 0425 — 000 3 , HEX SOCKET
FUF AT
18 XA9 — 0626 — 000 2 ,RS,M3X6
R@NY A b R
19 FB3 — 0871 — 000 Q }S/H ET, SUPPORT
YR
501 XB7 — 1030 — 069 § SCREW,ALLEN HEAD,M3X6
OvhT 7FYFKRILE
502 XB7 — 1030 —,44 1 | SCREW,ALLEN HEAD,M3X14
D Owhs 7FUF K -
503 XD2 — 11 1 | RING,E
EUVY
504 XD2 4 | RING,TOOTHED LOCK
NYF FAT
505 XD2 — 1100 — 502 1 | RING,E
EVUVYT
506 XB1 ~ 2300 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
INA DR RY
507 XD2 - 1100 ~ 402 1 | RINGE
EUVYT

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

430-2



BLANK EXPOSURE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 450 TS BIEER

507/‘%\

450-1 COPYRIGHT © 1338 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
450 — FG5 -~ 4690 — 000 1 | BLANK EXPOSURE ASSEMBLY OTHER
ISy aah J
FG5 — 4690 — 00P 1 | BLANK EXPOSURE ASSEMBLY UAL,UBE
JSsvooan T
1 FA5 — 1584 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 1
7-U )
2 FF5 — 1431 — 000 1 | MOUNT, REFLECTOR, FRONT
NIDv HHE INU (vx)
2A FB1 — 7919 — 000 1 | DAMPER
g
3 FB1 — 7909 — 000 1 | REFLECTOR, 1
NI v HY ()
4 FB1 — 7910 — 000 1 | REFLECTOR, 2
NI v 5 (2)
5 FB1 — 7911 — 000 1 | REFLECTOR, 3 A
NI v HY (3)
6 FB1 — 7912 — 000 1 | REFLECTOR, 4
NI v HY 4) &
7 FB1 — 7913 — 000 1 | SHEET, INSULATING ,
LAV RV
8 FB1 — 7914 — 000 1 | SHUTTER, BLANK EXPOSU
TS50 Yvw’
9 FB1 ~ 7916 — 000 LINK, 2
JLJARYIT ()
10 FB1 — 8266 — 000
11 FB1 - 8267 — 000
12 FB2 — 2018 — 020
13 FB2 — 2019 — 020
14 FB2 — 2020 — 020
15 FB2 — 2021 — 000
16 FB2 — 2022 — 000 §
17 FB2 — 2023 — 000 N NT, PULLEY
<§\ ~ &4
18 FB2 — 2026 — 000 HOOK, WIRE
' DALY Ty
19 FF5 — 2634 — MOUNT, BLANK OTHER
TS50 954
FE5 — 510 MOUNT, BLANK UAL,UBE
TSV UL
19A FB1 — FILTER
J«4L5
20 FF5 — 2464 — 020 1 | PLATE, BLANK, UPPER
PV EAVAGES
20A FB2 — 2027 — 000 1 | DAMPER
VA
21 FF5 — 2495 — 000 1 | PLATE, REFLECTOR
N v hY oy
21A FB1 — 7919 — 000 1 | DAMPER
Fx
22 FF5 — 2465 — 000 1 | FILTER, EXPOSURE
o9 7405
22A FB1 — 7921 — 000 1 | FILTER
J405

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON

NC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

450-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
450 — 228 FB2 — 6424 — 000 1 | SHEET, SUPPORT, LIGHT
J90FEA -+
23 FH7 — 5498 — 000 1 | SOLENOID, DC24V SL3J36
JL AR
24 FS5 — 2870 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
VAR IVASS
25 FS5 — 2666 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewv/sU INR
26 WG8 — 5187 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER, GPIAQ72A PS3 J35
T4 b AVESTE
27 WT2 — 5056 — 000 3 | CLIP, CABLE
IywIHRIL )
28 XA9 — 0626 — 000 6 | SCREW,RS,M3X6
RS #A k R
29 FS5 — 9162 — 000 2 SCREW, STEPPED é
FUER
30 FG5 — 2891 — 000 1 | PRE — CON. EXPOSURE LAMP 01
YT oa1vsv7 &
30A FH7 — 3072 — 000 9 | LAMP, FUSE LA401 — 409
Ea-X35VF
31 FG5 — 2977 — 000 CABLE, BLANK J35,36,315,401
IS0 008y
32 VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP Tigf J3s
Faohv4 aART 5 ‘
33 FB2 — 2024 — 000 1 | LINK, SHUTTER
rwd UVY
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 4 | SCREW,MACH. D,M3X6
INA VR RY
502 XB1 — 2302 — 008 /
503 XD2 — 2300 — 302
504 XD3 — 1300 — 102
505 XB1 — 2300 —~ 409
506 XD2 — 1100 ~ 502 1
507 XB1 — 2400 — 609 &

SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
VoD K %

450-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY(OTHER)
FlGURE 640 IR&28 (OTHER)

640-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
640 — FG5 — 3275 — 230 1 | DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY OTHER
AV AP E S
2 FB2 — 3829 — 000 2 | GUIDE, SHUTTER
Vv wd 4K
3 FB2 — 9447 — 000 1 | ROLLER, DEVELOPING
goJho-3
4 FB2 — 3835 — 000 2 | SPACER
AR~
5 FB2 — 3836 — 000 1 | MOUNT, DRIVE SUPPORT
JRIFTINY
6 FB2 — 3838 — 000 ROD, STIRRING
NI IND R 4
7 FB2 — 3839 — 020 1 | SHAFT
7Tty
8 FB2 — 3841 — 000 1 | SEAL, GEAR, 2 ( )
F7 -1 (2
9 FB2 — 3842 — 000 1 | JOINT, DRIVE
AP PFEPA o
10 FB2 — 3843 — 000 1 | WASHER
Twiy
11 FB2 — 3844 — 000 1 | COVER, DEVELOPING, FR
TS hiN-(vT)
12 FB2 — 3845 — 000 1 | TERMINAL, BIAS
INATRAIIY
13 FB2 — 3847 — 000 1 | HOLDER, REAR
U -TKRIVY (
14 FB2 — 3909 — 000 2
15 FB2 — 3910 — 000 1 NT
16 FB2 — 3911 — 000 1 RING, REAR
17 FB2 — 3817 — 000 2 ¢
18 FB2 — 3825 — 000 1
19 FB2 — 3826 — 000 1 = REAR
S/ 7 V- (Hvn0)
20 FF5 — 2630 — 000 N SHUTTER
ERYES
21 HOLDER, FRONT
AY=-J RV (¥T)
21A TERMINAL, BIAS
INATFTRAHZII(YI)
21B BEARING, BALL
K= R7YVY
22 BUSHING
Twovy
23 ROLLER
an
24 FS5 — 0808 — 000 1 | GEAR, 17T
17T £7
25 FS5 — 0809 — 000 1 | GEAR, 15T/31T
15T/31T £7
26 FS5 — 0810 — 000 1 | GEAR, 18T
18T £7
27 FS5 — 0811 — 000 1 | GEAR, 16T
16T ¥7
28 FS5 — 0812 — 000 1 | GEAR, 51T
51TF7

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON

NC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPR

ME AU JAPON) 640-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
640 — 29 FS5 — 1212 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Tyovg
30 FS5 — 2673 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY R
31 FS5 — 2672 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tvad INR
32 XG9 — 0172 — 000 1 | BEARING, BALL
R=IbRF7UDYT
33 FG5 — 3276 — 070 1 | RUBBER BLADE ASSEMBLY
g Jo Jb-F
37 FB2 — 3913 — 000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT, CLEANING
JU—F 274 NV Q
38 FF5 — 2632 — 000 1 | COVER, DEVELOPING, FRONT
FoJH hiN-(HT)
38A FB2 — 3849 — 000 1 | SEAL, COVER, FRONT (
VARV v
38B FB2 — 3885 — 000 2 | SEAL, COVER
AR
38C FB2 — 3850 — 000 1 | SEAL, COVER, REAR
HiIN~ V- (0O)
39 FF5 — 2642 — 020 1 | CLEANING, SHUTTER
UrwH U-F
39A FB2 — 3852 — 000 1 | SHEET, CLEANING
DrwH oU-F Y
40 FB2 — 3840 — 000 1 | FLANGE, GEAR
F7IIVY
41 FS5 — 0813 — 000 1 | GEAR, 42T
42 FB2 — 9445 — 000
501 XB1 — 2300 — 603
502 XB1 — 2300 — 609
503 XD2 - 1200 — 502

640-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY (UAL/UBE)
F|GURE 641 1§28 (UAL UBE)

641-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ? Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
6841 — FG5 — 3275 — 04P 1 | DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY UAL/UBE
AVSES
1 FB2 — 3824 — 00P 1 | CUSHION, ANTENNA
FIFFOvay
2 FB2 — 3829 — 00P 2 | GUIDE, SHUTTER
v v HAFR
3 FB2 — 3834 — 00P 1 | ROLLER, DEVELOPING
Fodoo-35
4 FB2 — 3835 — 00OP 2 | SPACER
A=Y
5 FB2 — 3836 — 00P 1 | MOUNT, DRIVE SUPPORT
RO XTF IINY 4
6 FB3 — 5115 — 00P 1 | ROD, STIRRING
HoINIRD
7 FB2 — 3839 — 00OP 1 | SHAFT
TOFTFEY
8 FB2 — 3841 — 00P 1 | SEAL, GEAR, 2
F7 - (2)
9 FB2 - 3842 — 00P 1 | JOINT, DRIVE
IR IaALUb
10 FB2 — 3843 — 0OP WASHER
WAME S
11 FB2 — 3844 — 0OP 1 | COVER, DEVELOPING
T HIN- (I
12 FB2 — 3845 — 0OP 1 | TERMINAL, BIAS
INATFREIIY
13 FB3 — 5116 — 00P 1 | HOLDER, REA
AY-7
14 FB3 — 5130 — 00P 2 | ROD, STi
NI 3
15 FB3 — 5117 - 00P 1 | SUPPQRT, S ING, REAR
ho >a)
16 FB3 — 5118 — 00P 1} RRING, FRONT
R~k (7I)
17 FB2 — 3817 — 00P 2
S
18 FB2 — 3825 — 00P 1 FRONT
7 V- (YI)
19 FB2 — 3826 — 00P X SEAL, REAR
U7 - (ova)
20 SHUTTER
Drv?
‘21 HOLDER, FRONT
Y -TRILY(YT)
21A TERMINAL, BIAS
INATRHID(YI)
21B BEARING, BALL
K= RFPYDIY
22 FS1 — 1594 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Ty
23 FS2 — 6019 — 000 2 | ROLLER |
a0
24 FS5 — 0808 — 00P 1 | GEAR, 17T
17T £7
25 FS5 — 0809 — 00P 1 | GEAR, 15T/31T
15T/31IT X7
26 FS5 — 0810 — 0OP 1 | GEAR, 18T
18T ¥7
27 FS6 — 2439 — Q0P 1 | GEAR, 16T
16T 7

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

641-2



FIGURE E\* Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
641 — 28 FS5 — 0812 — 00P 1 | GEAR, 51T
51T £7
29 FS5 — 1212 — 000 1 | BUSHING
PPy YA
30 FS5 — 2673 — 00P 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY IR
31 FS5 — 2672 — 00P 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyad NR
32 XG9 — 0172 ~ 000 1 | BEARING, BALL
K= RFYIYT
33 FG5 — 7012 - 00P RUBBER BLADE ASSEMBLY
FoJo TL-F 4
37 FB2 — 3913 — 00P 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT, CLEANING
U =4 a3FA NV
38 FF5 — 2632 — 00P 1 | COVER, DEVELOPING, FRONT (
T TS hIN- (1)
38A FB2 — 3849 — 00P 1 | SEAL, COVER, FRONT
HiN=-—-jb(vI)
38B FB2 — 3885 — 00P 2 | SEAL, COVER
AR
38C FB2 - 3915 — 00P 1 | SEAL, COVER, REAR
Hhi--ib(vv0)
39 FF5 — 2642 — 00P 1 | CLEANING, SHUTTER
Vewd VU-F
39A FB2 - 3852 — 00P 1 | SHEET, CLEANING
PR R/ ey
40 FB2 — 3840 — 00P
41 FS5 — 0813 — 00P
42 FB2 — 9445 — 000
501 XB1 - 2300 — 603
502 XB1 — 2300 — 609
503 XD2 — 1200 — 502

641-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



UPPER FIXING ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 810 FEE (1)

810-1 COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON NP601§ REV.1 JAN. 1993 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
810 — FG5 — 2926 — 220 1 | UPPER FIXING ASSEMBLY 100V
FAFvT F(DI)
FG5 ~ 2927 — 220 1 | UPPER FIXING ASSEMBLY 115V
FAFvT F(7I)
FG5 — 2928 — 220 1 | UPPER FIXING ASSEMBLY 220/240V
TAF v F(II)
1 FB2 — 2273 — 000 1 | ROLLER, DRIVE
gk 0-3
2 FB2 — 2274 — 000 1 | ROLLER, TENSION
TVa3r0O-35
3 FB2 - 2277 — 000 2 | RETAINER, BUSHING, REAR
TV d YT (#7) {
4 FB2 — 2278 - 000 1 | MOUNT, BUSHING
Ty 54
5 FB2 — 2280 — 000 1 | ARM, SWING
RAVYT 7 - LA
6 FB2 — 2282 — 000 1 | FILM
PERITN
7 FB2 — 2284 - 020 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARG
JaFy
8 FB2 — 2301 — 000 1 | COVER, CORD
e VAT
9 FF2 — 9289 — 000 1 | CABLE, FIXING HEATHfR
TAFrIE-F Y
10 FF2 — 9290 — 000 1 | CABLE, FIXING J5
TAF v £~
11 FF2 — 9613 — 000
11A VS1 — 5057 — 006
12 FF5 — 2480 — 020
13 FF5 — 2481 — 000
13A FS5 — 2659 — 000
14 FF5 — 4471 — 020
15 FF5 — 2501 — 000 & MOUNT, BRUSH
VS) VEDE 24
16 FS5 - 0798 — 000 A GEAR, 20T
20T 7
17 FB2 - 2348 1 | COVER, HEATER
E-% Ax-
18 FS5 -2 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
VAV EYNAYS
19 FS5 1 | SPRING, TENSION
i PARIIVARE S
20 FS5 — 4492 — 000 2 | SHAFT, ADJUSTING, NIP
v T FavkA Iy
21 FS5 — 6307 — 000 2 | WASHER
Ty
22 FS5 — 9203 ~ 000 1 | SCREW, FILM ADJUSTER
T4 Faota xY
23 FS5 ~ 9231 — 000 2 | SCREW,PIN,M2.6X3
Do Y
24 VS1 - 5057 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J4
FaolT4 %04
25 FB2 — 2303 — 000 2 | SCREW, CONNECTOR, HEATER

E-%axo%5xY

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP601§ REV.1 JAN. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

810-2



PESE P AL

FIGURE N ES
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
810~ 26 VS1 — 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT Jaa
Faod4 %045
27 WG8 — 5187 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER, GPIAQ72A PS9 J46
T4 M UESTS
29 XGS — 0286 — 000 2 | BEARING, BALL
K- R7ZYIY
30 FF2 — 9908 —~ 000 1 | FUSE, THERMAL FU1
FURrRE2-X
31 FF5 — 2482 — 030 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
-5 54
32 FF5 — 2525 — 000 1 | MOTOR, BELT, DC 0.1W M4 Ja4
~WhE-% Q
32A FS5 — 0799 — 000 1 | GEAR
¥y
33 RS1 - 1020 — 000 1 | BUSHING (
AN
34 FF3 — 0171 — 000 1 | VARISTOR
NUR% Q
35 FB3 — 0548 — 000 1 | MOUNT,STATIC CHARGE ELIMI
JaFIoU A
501 XB2 — 7300 — 606 AR | SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X
NRVE NAD K R
502 XD1 — 1106 — 219 1 | SHIM
EsDdar vy
503 XD2 - 1100 —~ 402 1 | RING,E .
EUVY
504 XB1 — 2300 — 309 ‘ AD,M3X3
505 XD2 - 1100 — 322
506 XD2 — 1100 — 642
507 XB1 — 2400 — 609
508 XD2 — 2100 — 602
509 XB6 — 7300 — 609 )
510 XD1 —~ 1106 — 218 \ SHIM
\ Eavyaydvvue
511 XB2 — 7300 - 60§\§2 SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X8
INRYF INAVRE RY
512 XB6 — 6300 — 2 | SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X6

t
t
i
|
|
|

810-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPR

IME AU JAPON)



LOWER FIXING ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 815 FEE (F)

815-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
815 — FG5 — 2929 ~ 070 1 | LOWER FIXING ASSEMBLY
FAFrT £ ()
1 FB1 — 7275 — 000 4 | CLAW, SEPARATION
Ty A
2 FB2 — 2316 — 000 1 | ROLLER, PRESSURE
hrvo-3
3 FB2 — 2317 — 000 1 | PLATE, PRESSURE, FRONT OTHER
WPV UL (YT)
FB3 — 8767 — 00P 1 | PLATE, PRESSURE, FRONT UAL,UBE
HFPYIZINY (TI)
4 FB2 — 2318 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER, PRESSURE
N7V AFA 4
5 FB2 — 2320 — 000 2 | SCREW, M4X10
AR S
6 FB2 — 2321 — 000 2 | SUPPORT, SPRING
NR AT
7 FB2 — 2322 — 000 1 GUIDE, PICK — UP
Fa2vHA4FK
8 FB2 - 2323 — 000 1 | ROLLER, HEATSINK
Roxvno-5
9 FB2 — 2324 — 000 2 | SUPPORT, ROLLER
O-544%x
10 FB2 — 2325 - 020 2 | MOUNT, HEATSINK R
Rorvo-5 454
11 FB2 — 2326 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PAPER DE
N HA R (Y
12 FB2 — 2327 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, PARER RY GUIDE
N LR
13 FB2 — 2330 — 000 1
14 FB2 — 2331 — 000 1
15 FB2 — 2332 — 030 1 4
16 FB2 - 2333 — 000 1 R
q W
17 FB2 — 2334 - 000 1 SOPPORT, COVER SHAFT
Y- I
18 FB2 — 2335 — 000

26

501

502

FS5 — 2670 — 000

FS5 — 2671 — 000

XG9 - 0287 — 000

XB1 — 2300 — 509

XB2 — 7300 —- 606

RING, COVER, FRONT
>77/\“— Uvo(¥x)
CABLE, GROUNDING
T-AtY

PLATE, PRESSURE, REAR
N7 IITINI(F7)
SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyvald NF

SPRING, COMPRESSION
Twad INg

SPRING, TENSION
wRPARYIVARS

SPRING, TENSION

Ew/NU XX

SPRING, TENSION

R PARIVAES

BEARING, BALL

R=-ILRFYT
SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD,M3X5
NAU R RY
SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X6
NFRYFNAYR RY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

815-2



FIGURE NE
& PARTNUMBER | f | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
815— 503 XB1 — 2200 ~ 409 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M2X4
NAV R RY
504 XB7 — 2100 — 409 2 | NUT,HEX,M4
Ovhy Fvb

815-3 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON IAC. CANON NPG016 REV.0 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIXING SHUTTER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 820 x>, . su

820-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.Q JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPOK)



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER AlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |y
820 — FG5 — 2930 ~ 020 1 | FIXING SHUTTER ASSEMBLY
TAFvI Yvws 7
1 FA3 — 3129 — 030 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
JaFUF
2 FB2 — 2337 — 000 1 | CAM, SHUTTER OTHER
ERE AN
FB3 — 8139 — 00P 1 | CAM, SHUTTER UAL,UBE
R RE M) U
3 FB2 — 2338 — 000 1 | LINK, SHUTTER ACTUATING
Irwy Uy
4 FB2 — 2339 — 000 SHUTTER OTHER
PR <
FB3 — 8138 — 00P 1 | SHUTTER BE
Vrv¥
5 FB2 — 2341 — 020 1 | GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY, UPPER ( OTHER
NI AR (1)
FB2 — 2341 — 00P 1 | GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY, UPPER BE
N HAR(9T) 7
6 FB2 — 2342 — 020 2 | ROLLER, PAPER DELIVERY,
N 30
7 FB2 — 2343 — 000 1 | LEVER, PAPER DELIVERY,
NAD LIN—
8 FB2 — 2346 — 000 2 | SPRING, LEAF
449 INR
9 FB2 — 2347 — 000 1 | COVER, HEATER
A VAT
10 FF5 — 2483 — 000 N 1 FR
1 FS5 — 2663 — 000 1 | SPRING,
Ew/vY
12 FS5 — 8611 — 000 1 | LABE HIGH VOLTAGE"
S~
13 WGS — 5187 ~ 000 1 ¢ ERRUPTER, GPIAQ72A PS8 J43
S5
14 FF2 — 9617 — 000 1 PELIVERY SENSOR J43,312
15 FB2 — 2349 — 000 1 T, CROSSMEMBER, SHUTTER
Qv RTA A
501 XB1 — 2400 — 609 Q SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
INA VR RY
__________________________ <'\\ Am e e e e __
502 XB6 — 7300 — 609 SCREW,TP,M3X8
\ TP R
503 XD2 — 1100 o\ 1 | RING,E
} EUVY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPGO16 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

820-2



NOISE FILTER PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 91 O JARXT 405 OIREER

910-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Q Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
810 - FG5 — 2938 — 000 1 | NOISE FILTER PCB ASSEMBLY 100/115V OTHER
JARX T 415 h40 F8Y
FG5 — 9641 — 000 1 | NOIZE FILTER PCB ASSEMBLY 115V NDN
JARX T4 h40 FIxY
FG5 — 2940 — 000 1 | NOISE FILTER PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V OTHER
JAXT4ILE h14o F18Y
FG5 — 2940 ~ 0OP 1 | NOISE FILTER PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V UAL,UBE
JAX T4 HA0O FI1XY
1 FAQ — 0032 — 000 1 | LABEL, "VOLTAGE" 100/115V
FUTPY V2aINRT SN
FC1 — 2235 — 000 1 | LABEL, "VOLTAGE” 220/240V
FITY Ia9NRD SR <
c101 VC7 — 1770 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 250V 15V
aVFUY
VC7 — 1770 — 105 1 | CAPACITOR, 1UF, 250V < 22%%40v
aAVFUH
C102 VC7 - 1770 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 250V 15V
AVFIY O
VC6 — 2560 — 472 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF/4700PF, 250 220/240V
aAVFIY
C103 VC7 - 1770 — 105 1 | CAPACITOR, 1UF, 250V 220/240V
avFuh
Cc104 VC9 — 1595 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300PF, 1%
IVFUY (
c105 VC9 — 1595 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 3300B
aAVFUY
c111 VC7 — 1770 — 105 1 | CAPACITOR, 1 @ 220/240V
c112 VC7 — 1770 — 105 1 220/240V
c113 VC7 — 1770 — 105 1 220/240V
CB101 WD3 — 5026 — 000 1 220/240V
FF101 FF2 — 9285 — 000 1 NONNOISE FILTER, IN
Y 1LY oI (ZasUay)
FF102 FF2 — 9286 ~ 000 1 BtE, NOISE FILTER, OUT
67\ T4 VOt (VavyUsy)
FF103 FF2 — 9288 ~ 000 N CABLE, GROUNDING
N7 -2 £V
FF104 CABLE, GROUNDING 220/240V
F-RAEY
FF105 CABLE, GROUNDING 220/240V
F-RAtEY
FU101 FUSE 100/115V
Ea-X
HLD101 HOLDER, FUSE 100/115V
Ea-XHKILS
HLD102 HOLDER, FUSE 100/115V
Ea-XHKINY
L101 WE2 — 9510 — 000 1 | COIL, CHOKE 100/115V
Fa-2o a4
WE2 — 9511 — 000 1 | COIL, CHOKE 220/240V
Fa~7 a4l
R101 VR1 — 8124 — 105 1 | RESISTOR, 1TMOHM, 1/2W 100/115V
TA9
VR5 — 2650 — 274 1 | RESISTOR, 270KOHM, 1/2W 220/240V
FAI9
R102 VR5 — 2650 — 274 1 | RESISTOR, 270KOHM, 1/2W 220/240V
FA4a9

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

910-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
810 — R111 VR5 — 2650 — 274 1 RESISTOR, 270KOHM, 1/2W 220/240V
T4
R112 VR5 — 2650 — 274 1 | RESISTOR, 270KOHM, 1/2W 220/240V
FA439
R113 VR5 — 2650 — 274 1 | RESISTOR, 270KOHM, 1/2W 220/240V
FA43dD

910-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.0 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 915 g

915-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPGO16 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk | Y
915 — FG5 — 2955 — 030 1 | POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 100/115V
FUgU T
FG5 — 2956 — 030 1 | POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 220/240V
Fusrv T
1 FA9 — 0032 — 000 1 | LABEL, "VOLTAGE" 100/115V
FITPYV Va9NRT IR
FS8 — 8659 — 000 1 | LABEL, "VOLTAGE" 220/240V
FITY VaTNRY SR
2 FB2 — 2433 — 000 1 | MOUNT, POWER SUPPLY
FUHY UINY
3 FB2 — 2540 — 000 1 | HEATSINK
RIRY XY 4
4 FB2 — 6619 — 000 1 | SHEET, INSULATING
EyIv -t
5 FC1 — 4129 — 000 1 | PLATE, MOUNTING <
NIV hF+o
6 RB1 — 3158 — 000 1 | PLATE, HEATSINK
e E SIS &
7 RH7 — 8035 — 000 1 | SHEET, INSULATION
vy v-+
9 VT2 —- 0014 — 006 2 | SPACER, PCB
PCB A~ —-1H
10 WT2 — 5011 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
ITyvIHFRIL
11 FG2 ~ 6408 — 000 1 | DF CABLE ASSEMB J50,953
DF #/8t Y
11A VS1 — 5057 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, § J50
12 WA2 — 5200 — 000 100/115V
WA2 — 5199 — 000 220/240V
13 WA1 — 5216 — 000
14 WAS5 — 5041 — 000
15 FH2 — 5824 — 000 1 , CONNECTOR, 1
T 5 hN- (1)
501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
AN RELES,
SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
INA YRR
SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X8
NEVF FRERY
SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X10
NEVF FRRY
SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X12
INRYF FRERY
WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK
NIF FHxR
507 XB1 — 2300 — 607 AR | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NV R RY
508 XB1 — 2300 — 405 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
NAYERRY
c 1 VC7 — 1770 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 250V
JVFIY
c 2 VC5 — 8110 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 400V
avFUY
c 3 VC5 — 8110 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 400V
avFIYy

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

915-2



CONTROL PANEL PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 920 stresmmsncss

920-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Nl y
920 — NPN RF | CONTROL PANEL PCB ASSEMBLY
IO T hAa0 FNY
D801 WA1 ~ 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 155270A
CE S
D802 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 D[ODE, 1SS270A
FAF -
D803 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 DIODE, 1SS270A
FAF -
D804 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 DIODE, 1SS270A
F4A4- K
D805 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 DIODE, 1SS270A
ZE S 4
D806 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 DIODE, 1SS270A
G4A -k
D807 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 DIODE, 1SS270A <
Y44 -F D
D808 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 155270A
Y44 - K 40
D809 WAT1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1s5270A
44 -F
D810 WA1 - 0887 — 000 1 DIODE, 1SS270A
GAF - K
Jgot VS1 — 5491 — 021 1 | RECEPTACLE, 21P
DR 27PN
Jgo2 VS1 — 5491 — 016 1 | RECEPTACLE
U759
J803 FF2 — 9630 — 000 CABLE, CONT
LED801 | FH7 — 3274 — 000
LED802 | WA1 — 0887 — 000 LCC,LCM,UAL UBE
WG1 — 5367 — 000 NDN,NCU,NDF,PAW,PBH,
NED
LED803 WG1 — 5280 — 000
LED804 WG1 — 5280 — 000
hA
LED8O5 | WGT — 5280 — 000 & LED, EM302F2
\ >LED
LED808 LED, EA302F5
LED
LED807 LED, EA302F5
LED
LED808 LED, EA302F5
LED
LED809 LED, EA302F5
LED
LED810 LED, EM302F2
LED
LED811 WG1 — 5367 — 000 1 LED, EM302F5
LED
LED812 | WG1 — 5368 — 000 1 | LED, EA302F5
LED
LED813 WG1 — 5368 — 000 1 LED, EA302F5
LED
LED814 WG1 — 5368 — 000 1 LED, EA302F5
LED
LED815 WG1 — 5367 — 000 1 LED, EM302F5
LED

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

920-2



DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 930 DC O b O—SEREN

930-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON}



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk | Y
930 — FG5 — 3947 — 100 1 | DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 100V
DCavitOo-5 hA40 F/NV
FG5 — 3948 — 100 1 | DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 115V NCU,NDF
DC OV hO-35 A0 FI/NY
FG5 — 3949 — 000 1 | DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V OTHER
DCaviO-5 hq4oxnNy
FG5 — 3949 —~ 00P 1 | DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V UAL,UBE
DCOVhO-3 hA40OFINY
FG5 — 3950 — 100 1 | DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V PAW,PBH
DCOavbtO-5 A40OFI)NY
FG5 — 4689 — 100 1 | DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 115V NDN
DCOY hO-5 A40O FIvY 4
FG5 — 7126 — 060 1 | DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY NED
DCavbO-5 AqOF1NY
1 FB2 — 2437 — 000 1 | MOUNT, DC CONTROLLER (
DCOvhO-5 %4
2 WT2 — 0494 - 000 2 | CLAMP, CABLE
Uity 4T Yod
3 WT2 - 5056 — 000 3 | CLIP, CABLE
ITvI YR
4 FF2 — 9633 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, JUMPER 115V NCU,NDF
Ve SART Y
FF2 — 9634 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, JUMPE 220/240V
Je N IR Y
FF2 — 9635 — 000 115V NDN
FF2 — 9636 — 130 220/240V PAW,PBH
5 FF2 — 9549 — 120
501 XB1 - 2300 — 606
BAT301 WK1 — 0082 — 000
C301 VW4 — 2134 — 180
C302 VW4 — 2134 — 180
C303 VW4 — 2027 — 104 \& CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
V7Y
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
avFoH
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aAVFUY
CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
JVFJY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 25V
aVFUY
CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 25V
IVFIY
C309 VW4 — 2825 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 25V
VT
C310 VW4 — 2825 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 25V
aAVFUY
C311 VW4 — 2027 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aVFIY
Cc312 VW4 — 2027 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
aVFUY
Cc313 VC8 — 4320 — 476 1 | CAPACITOR, 47UF, 16V
aVFOY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPR

IME AU JAPON)

930-2



FIGURE 94

IR 5ER

\ D (J751)

CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

(J951) 3
FIGURE N ES ﬂ
& PARTNUMBER | & | T - N SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y N
N4
940 — NPN RF SEMBLY
1 FB2 — 3906 — 000 OTHER
Iy HUY
FB3 — 5114 — 00P UAL,UBE
vt sUy
2 FG5 — 3660 — 000 LOPMENT BIAS PCB ASSEMBLY | Jo51 OTHER

FG5 — 7003 — 00P

XB2 — 6300 — 609

FF2 — 8295 — 000

VR7 - 3820 — 103

D INA TR A0 FINY

DEVELOPMENT BIAS PCB ASSEMBLY
FOJYNATFTR D40 FIXY

SPRING, LEAF
A5 INR

SPRING, LEAF

AT

CABLE, SENSOR

FTUTFF VY S-TI
CABLE, SENSOR
FUTFFEVY S-TIb
HOUSING, CONNEQTOR, EPS
ARTHY NHIIVY

SCREW,W/WASHER M3X6
NRYFNAY R RY

CABLE, DEVELOPMENT BIAS, 1
VTV FVITINATRT =TI (1)

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 3/4W
T4

Jo51 UAL,UBE

UAL,UBE

J85,751 OTHER

J85,751 UAL,UBE

940-1

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



HEATER DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 945 zxe—s 51 o

945-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
945 — FG5 — 2954 — 030 1 | HEATER DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY 100/115V
TAF¥T -5 FSIA4N hq4OFNY
FG5 — 3444 — 000 1 | HEATER DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V OTHER
TAF¥I =9 FSA4/N 40 F/1NY
FG5 — 3444 — 00P 1 | HEATER DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V UAL,UBE
FAFv I -5 RIA4Nh40O F/N
1 FF5 — 2533 — 000 1 | PLATE, SUPPORT TRIAC
FSAT VT DINY
1A FB2 — 6351 — 000 1 | SHEET, INSULATING, 3
TYIY -k (3)
2 FF5 — 2534 — 000 1 | HEATSINK
RORY INY Q
2A FB2 — 6350 — 000 1 | SHEET, INSULATING, 2
eYIV -k (2)
3 VT2 — 0001 — 004 1 | SUPPORT, PCB (
OuwF T HR- K
4 XA9 — 0235 — 000 4 | SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
NERUF 2T 9
5 VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J554
FaoldA IR
6 FA9 — 0032 — 000 1 | LABEL, "VOLTAGE” 100/115V
FITY V2TNRT T
FC1 — 2235 — 000 1 | LABEL, "VOLTAGE" 220/240V
FIOTY V2 9NAYE ‘
501 XB1 — 2400 — 609 1 | SCREW,MACH.,TH ,M4X6
INA VR RY
C551 VC3 — 2501 — 103
C552 VC7 — 1770 - 224
J551 FF2 — 9677 — 000
J552 FF2 — 9299 — 000
L551 WE2 - 5162 — 000
Q551 WAS — 5037 — 000 100/115V
HF 1TV
WAS — 5036 — 000 TRIAC 220/240V
N\ FSAT Y
IC, S21MD3TV, PHOTO — TRIAC
TN ESATF VI TS
RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/4W
T4
RESISTOR, 150 OHM, 1/4W
T4
FILTER, NOISE, AU — 1201 100/115V
JAX T4y
FILTER, NOISE 220/240V
JAX T4

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

945-2



FIGURE 96 AE SENSOR ASSEMBLY

AE & VHER

FIGURE S %
& PART NUMBER N T N SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
a4
960 — FG5 — 2888 — 020 1 AE S O EMBLY

AE
1 FB1 — 7802 — 000 14 G, AE SENSOR
\
2 FN1 — 0235 — 000 1 ( P
V7
C 601 VC9 - 5047 — 000 A | CRPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
'\ 7
C 602 VC9 — 5047 — 000 N CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
NN E=VE ]
___________________________ \s______________________________ L e e
J 601 FF2 — 9490 — 000 g CABLE, AE SENSOR J602

' AEEVH UIEY
PD601 WG3 — 00550

1 | PHOTO — DIODE, BS520
> T4 b FAF-F

Q 601 WA4 — 5 00 1 | IC, NJM2082D, OP AMP
FRTFIS

R 601 VR5 004 1 | RESISTOR, 1MOHM, 1/4W
T4

R 602 VR5 — 6372 — 401 1 | RESISTOR, 2.4KOHM, 1/4W
F49

R 603 VR5 ~ 6376 — 802 1 | RESISTOR, 68KOHM, 1/4W
FA43Y

R 604 VR5 — 3680 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
FA3D

R 605 VR5 — 3680 — 221 1 | RESISTOR, 220 OHM, 1/4W
FA4 3

960-1 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 970 ssemmemen

9701 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.0 JUNE 1934 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. R by
970 — FG5 — 4684 — 140 1 | POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY 100V
2039 FUFY A0 FINY
FG5 — 4685 — 250 1 | POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY 115V
J0d9FUFY h4O FINY
FG5 — 3886 — 230 1 | POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V OTHER
2009 FTOTY h40 FNY
FG9 — 3443 — 000 1 | POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY 220/240V UAL,UBE
DU9T0FVIY 40 FNY
1 FF9 — 1460 — 000 1 | SHEET
T I7¥F U~}
2 FF2 — 9541 — 000 1 | CABLE, SWITCH 100/220/240V SW1
RAyF r-TFI Q
3 FF2 — 9542 — 000 1 | CABLE, SWITCH
2L wF r-JI
4 FB2 — 2444 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, PCB
FNY AFA N
5 FB2 — 2446 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SWITCH 220/240V
21 v F F4 Yo
6 FB2 — 4522 — 000 1 | MOUNT, SWITCH 115V
AL wF FA
7 FB2 — 2447 — 000 1 | HEATSINK, 1
RORY INY (1)
8 FB2 — 2448 — 000 1 | HEATSINK, 2
ROV INY (2)
9 FB2 — 2449 — 000 1 | HEATSINK, 3
RORYINY (B
10 FB2 — 2450 — 000 1
11 FB2 — 2434 — 000 1
12 WT2 — 5018 — 000 3
13 WT2 — 0241 — 000 Q
14 FB2 — 6045 — 000 <
15 FB2 — 8432 — 000 1 T, "SUPPORT"
Q 2S5y hHRIY V- b
16 FA9 — 0029 — 000 \ BEL, "VOLTAGE" 100V
§ FUFPY aINRY SR
\> 1 | LABEL, "VOLTAGE" 115V
FUTY Va9NAT TR
N 1 | LABEL, "VOLTAGE” 220/240V

23

24

25

WT2 — 5314 - 000

WT2 - 5315 - 000

WT2 — 5316 — 000

WA2 — 1527 - 000

XAQ - 0236 ~ 000

FITY aINAD TN
LABEL, "WARNING, HIGH VOLTAGE"
J97Y Fa94 SN

CLIP, CABLE

ITyIJ TR

SHEET

LcdV e RVES N

SHEET, INSULATION
vy v-+H
SHEET, INSULATION
jsaV RV E
SHEET, INSULATION
vy v~

FET, 2SK1317

FET

SCREW, WITH WASHER, M3X10

CREDEN S ED

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NPGO16 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON}

970-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
970 — 501 XB1 — 2300 — 609 8 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NV ERY
502 XB1 ~ 2400 — 609 14 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
INAV R RY
503 XB1 — 2300 — 607 6 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
NV ERY
504 XB2 — 4300 — 805 9 | SCREW,W/WASHER,M3X8
NRYF FRRY
c101 VCS — 5241 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 820UF, 200V 100/115V
aAVFIY
VC9 ~ 5242 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 220UF, 400V 220/240V
aVFIY Q
c102 VC9 — 5241 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 820UF, 200V 115V
JIVFUY
VC9 — 5242 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 220UF, 400V ( 240V
JVFUY
Cc103 VC6 — 3760 — 336 1 | CAPACITOR, 33UF, 50V
aIVFUY Q
Cc104 VC7 -~ 5250 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
JVFUY
c105 VC7 — 4400 — 335 1 | CAPACITOR, 3.3UF 50V
aAVFIUY
C106 VC6 — 3760 — 336 1 CAPACITOR 33UF, 5
avTry ‘
c107 VC5 — 6110 — 472 1 | CAPACITOR, 470 100/115V
aVFIY
VC5 — 6110 — 152 1 | CAPACITOR, 220/240V
c108 VC5 — 6110 — 472 1 100/115V
VC5 — 6110 — 152 1 500PF, 2KV 220/240V
c109 VC6 — 3740 ~ 103 1Q
C111 VC9 — 0947 — 000 1 “ OR, 0.1UF, 25V
Y
c112 VC9 — 0947 — 000 1 ACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
VFIUY
c114 VC5 — 6110 — 472 \ CAPACITOR, 4700PF, 2KV 100/115V
N TV FUH
1 | CAPACITOR, 1500PF, 2KV 220/240V
\ aVFUY
1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
) aVFUY
1 | CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 250V
IVFIY
1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 25V
AVFUY
1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 16V
aVFY
C203 VC7 — 7660 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 25V
IVFUY
C205 VC7 — 9090 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 16V
aVFVY
C206 VC7 — 3960 — 567 1 | CAPACITOR, 560UF, 35V
IVFIY
C208 VC7 — 3960 — 567 1 | CAPACITOR, 560UF, 35V
JVFUY
C209 VC7 — 9090 — 104 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 18V
aAVFIY

970-3

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



LIGHT SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 971 LoHT sen

K
>

FIGURE S
& PARTNUMBER | A | T SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y A
971 — FG5 — 2884 — 000 1
C701 VC4 — 3503 — 222 1
C702 VCg — 5047 — 000 1

C703 VC9 — 5047 — 000 1

J701 VS1 — 0715 — 004 q& F%ASSEMBLY, 4P
‘g ) T

PHOTO — DIODE, BS520

T4 bFAA-FK

1 | IC, NJM2082D, OP AMP
FRFIS

1 | RESISTOR, 1MOHM, 1/4W
Cafuly,

1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
T4

1 | RESISTOR, 4.22KOHM, 1/4W
PatGuly,

R704 VR5 - 3680 — 101 1 | RESISTOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W

FA43D

971-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



H.V. CONNECTOR PCB ASSEMBLY
FlGURE 980 =mEIXRT 5 EERER

980-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1934 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
980 — FG5 — 2932 — 000 1 | H.V. CONNECTOR PCB ASSEMBLY
D97V AR5 Hh40 FI8
1 FB2 — 2535 — 000 1 | COVER, CONNECTOR
ART 5 HiN=-
2 FB2 — 2536 — 000 1 | PLATE, TERMINAL
TV TIUFEIT N
3 FB2 — 2537 — 000 1 | PLATE, TERMINAL
19 FUF a9 18
4 FB2 — 2538 — 000 1 | PLATE, TERMINAL
JaFIFTIFITNY
501 XB4 — 7400 — 809 2 | SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAVEREFvEY RY Q
502 XB2 — 7400 — 606 1 | SCREW,W/WASHER M4X6
INEYENLU R XY
Joo1 FF2 — 9293 — 000 1 | CABLE, PRIMARY HIGH VOLTAGE, 1 (
97N T-TIL (1)
Joo2 FF2 — 9294 — 000 1 | CABLE, PRIMARY HIGH VOLTAGE, 2
A97VIIT -T2 &
Joo3 FF2 — 9291 — 000 1 | CABLE, TRANSFER
FOIY -TI
Joo4 FB2 — 2536 — 000 1 | PLATE, TERMINAL
FOIUY TFUFITNY
J9os FF2 — 9292 - 000 1 | CABLE, STATIC CHARZ
JaFUFIT-TI
Joos FB2 — 2538 — 000
R901 VR7 — 5820 — 103
R902 VR7 — 5820 — 103
R903 VR7 — 5820 — 103

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1394 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

980-2



B-1

LIST OF CONNECTORS ('/.)
FIGURE B o5

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1934 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE B

LIST OF CONNECTORS (?/,)
X 5—% (%)

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPg016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

B-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
B - NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
ARTIAFZ
J 1 PCB NOISE FILTER
JAXT4L5
VS3 - 5121 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
IRTI(FR)
WS3 — 5291 — 000 2 | PIN CONTACT
Evavssk
J 2 VS3 — 5122 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, MALE
ART I (FR)
WS3 — 5292 — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT
Uy kAVEY K Q
J 3 VS3 - 5121 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
JIRT T (FR)
WS3 — 5291 — 000 2 | PIN CONTACT (
Eydavsob
J 4 NPN FIXING HEATER
FAFvI E-% o
VS3 — 5121 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
IR Y (FR)
VS3 — 5122 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
AR5 (FR)
WS3 —~ 5291 — 000 2 | PIN CONTACT
Evavsy ks
WS3 — 5292 - 000 2 | SOCKET CONTAC
Jhbw b avsy
J 5 FH2 — 6063 — 000 CONTACT, AN
FH2 — 6064 — 000 |
J 6 FH2 — 6063 — 000
FH2 — 6064 — 000
J 8 NPN
NPN HEATER 1 R1
N |ovxe-5
VS4 — 0002 — 002 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE 100V
NN EECEIEES
_________________________ sg________________h--___________ | o __
WS4 — 0217 — ooﬁ\ SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 18AWG 100V
) § Yy havyo ks
J 9 NPN t DEHUMIDIFIER RESISTOR R2
> YO RIY FAIY
NPN LENS HEATER 2 R2
LoXbe-%52
VsS4 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE 100/220/240V
IAXRT I (AR)
WS4 — 0217 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 18AWG 100V
Iy bk avsy b
J 10 NPN CASSETTE HEATER H4
Nty k-5
VS4 - 0002 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE 100/220/240V
JXRT 5 (AR)
WS4 — 0217 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 18AWG 100V
Jry bavyy b
J 11 NPN DRUM HEATER H3
FSLbE-%
VS4 — 0002 - 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JRTH(AR)

B-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE /F\* Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk | Y
B- J11 WS4 — 0217 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 18AWG
UGy bavyo b
J 12 NPN CASSETTE HEATER H5
htewbbe-%
VS4 — 0002 —- 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARTH (AR)
WS4 — 0217 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 18AWG
Uy b aVEs b
J 13 PCB NOISE FILTER
JARXT4I%
VS3 — 5122 - 002 CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
JXT 5 (FR)
WS3 — 5292 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT
YTy b IVIT
J 21 VS1 — 0279 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE 4
JXP T (AR)
VS3 — 0108 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
JRT 5 (AR) &
WS3 — 0437 — 000 4 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
Uy b a5 b
WS3 — 0885 — 000 4 | PIN CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
v avsshr
J 22 VS1 - 0279 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMA
I%98 (XX) ((
VS3 - 0108 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMA
JRTF(AR)
WS3 — 0437 — 000 4 | SOCKET CONTAKN
Uy by
WS3 — 0885 — 000 4 | PIN CONTA
Hyavsy
J 23 VS4 - 0001 — 003 CONNESJOR
%7,
VS4 — 0002 — 003 1| /0
N 2)
WS4 - 0217 — 000 2 .. N NTACT, 22 — 18AWG
X s VAN
WS4 — 0219 — 000 PINNGeNTACT, 18 — 22AWG
EAIVYT b
J 24 VS4 — 0001 — 002 < CONNECTOR, 2P, MALE
AN 27 % (F2R)
CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JRT 5 (AR)

WS3 - 0437 - 000

WS3 — 0885 — 000

VS1 — 0066 — 005

VS3 - 0108 — 005

WS3 - 0885 — 000

SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 18AWG
PN e AN

PIN CONTACT, 18 — 22AWG
Evavsst

CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
JIRTH(AR)

CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
IARTH(AR)

SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
A/ N DA

PIN CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
Evavsotb

CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE

ARV 5 (XR)
CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
IRV 5 (XR)

PIN CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
Evavsotr

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

B-4



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
B- Jo27 NPN FLUORESGCENT LAMP THERMISTER TH3
TAAD NI F IR TUF
VS1 - 0279 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARTE(AR)
WS3 — 0437 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
Uy bhavso b
J 28 NPN FLUORESCENT LAMP HEATER H2
43U b E-%
VS3 — 0053 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
IRV 5 (AR)
WS4 - 0217 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 18AWG
Uy b VS b 4
J 31 NPN LENS MOTOR
LUXE-%
VS1 — 0842 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE (
ART 5 (AR)
J 32 NPN CHANGE SOLENOID
FrIIILIA K '3
VS1 — 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JIXRTH(AR)
J 33 NPN LENS HOME POSITION SE PS2
VUVXR-LRIVs
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMp
ORI 5 (AR)
J 35 NPN BLANK HOME POS PS6
T30 KR-L4L M
VS1 - 0842 — 007 1 | CONNECTOR,
ax7 45
J 38 NPN SL3
VS1 — 0842 — 002 1
V81 — 5057 ~ 002 1
J 38 NPN VR1
VS1 — 0842 — 004 1 (€CTOR, 4P, FEMALE
LT 5 (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 004 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
NF 274 2%
J 39 NPN MULTIFEEDER PAPER SENSOR PS5
INWFTI4-FHhT VY
VSt - 0842 QN CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JXRTH(AR)
J 40 NPN MULTIFEEDER SOLENOID sL2
IIWF T4~-5IULIAF
VSi 03 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRT 5 (ARX)
VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaoldA4Ix05
J a1 NPN MULTIFEEDER PAPER CLUTCH cL3
VIWF T4 - F20V939F
VS1 — 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JIRT Y (AX)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faold4 x5
J 42 NPN SCANNER HOME POSITION SENSOR PS1
dA9H/0 R-LERIVay /Y
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JIRT 5 (AR)

B-5 COPYRIGHT © 1933 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
B- J43 NPN PAPER SENSOR PS8
NIy
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRTH(AR)
J 44 NPN BELT MOTOR M4
NIbhE-%
VS1 — 0842 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
dART I (AR)
J 45 VS1 — 0842 — 003 2 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ARG H (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaoTA4 RIS Q
J 48 NPN BELT SENSOR
NIV VY
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE (
XTI 5 (AR)
J 47 NPN FIXING HEATER SENSOR 1
FAFv I E-SFIRTUFA g
NPN FIXING HEATER SENSOR 2 TH2
FAF v I - FUKYT
VS1 — 0842 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMAL
R H (AR)
J 48 NPN SCANNER MOTOR M2
A9HY £-%
VS4 — 0003 — 006
WS3 — 0885 — 000
J 50 PCB
VS1 — 0842 — 004
VS1 — 5057 — 004
J 51 NPN cL1
VS1 — 0842 — 002 1 ¢NECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
N | 2779 (*2)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 \ CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
\’S) FadiA AR H
PICK — UP CLUTCH cL2
a0V ISwF
CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
TRV T (AR)
CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaodA IR H
SEPARATION PAPER SENSOR PS7
JuY hI vl
CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ARV T (AR)
J 55 VS1 — 0842 — 006 2 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
JRTH (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faolr4 IRV
J 56 NPN REGISTRATION ROLLER SENSOR PS6
LIZbO-SH3 vl
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
XTI 5 (XAR)
J 57 VS1 — 0842 — 005 2 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
RV 5 (AR)

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.0 JUNE 1934 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

B-6



FIGURE N ES
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
B- J57 VS1 — 5057 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faod4 ARy
J 58 NPN CASSETTE PAPER SENSOR PS4
hty b h3roF
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
IRTZ(AR)
J 59 NPN DOOR SENSOR PS10
R7 DA ~t TUF
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
dXRT 5 (XAR)
J 60 NPN TRANSFER CLEANING SOLENOID SL5
FUUe I -ZUT UL AR y
VS1 - 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ORI 5 (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT é )
FaodA 3RV
J 61 NPN ROLLER CLEANING SOLENOID
1994570 0-55U-=VT Y O
VS1 — 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARTZ(AR)
J 64 VS1 — 0842 — 007 2 | CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE
ORI H (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 007 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TI
FaougA IR
J 65 VS1 — 0842 — 003 2 | CONNECTOR, 3P, EEA
ORI 5 (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR,
J 66 VS1 —~ 0842 — 003 2
VS1 — 5057 — 003 1
J 67 VS1 — 0842 — 003 2
VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 BGTOR, SNAP TIGHT
X > 10 %
J 71 VS1 — 0842 — 007 1 | CORMECTOR, 7P, FEMALE
75 (AR)
J72 WS6 — 5092 — 000 Q CONNECTOR, 14P, MALE
RIE(FR)
CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
XTI (AR)
5 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
Uiy b avsyo ks
1 | CONNECTOR, 9P, FEMALE
ORI H(AR)
1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE
XI5 (AR)
OPTION ASSIST 3
A DY
VS1 — 0842 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE
JRT 5 (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faob4 IRV
J10o1 PCB NOISE FILTER
JAXT1ILH
VS1 — 0861 — 007 1 | CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE
AXRTH(XR)
Jio2 PCB NOISE FILTER
JARXT41%

B-7

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRI

IME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1y
B— J102 VS1 ~ 0842 — 007 1 | CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE
ORI E (AR)
J202 PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
2039 FU5Y 4O FNY
VS3 — 5083 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JXRTH (AR)
WS3 - 5160 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
Uy b aVsY b
J204 PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
J20d0FVTY h«4O FANY
VS3 — 5083 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
AR5 (AR) 4
WS3 — 5160 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
Iy b aVsS b
J205 PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY (
2039 FUTY A40 FNY
VS1 - 0279 - 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
IRV H (AR) o
WS3 — 0437 — 000 4 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AW
DR B AR/
J206 PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUP
2939 FU5Y h40
VS3 ~ 5083 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FE
IRV 5 (AR)
WS3 — 5160 ~ 000 2 | SOCKET CONTAC
J209 PCB
VS1 — 0842 — 002 1
J210 PCB
VS3 — 5083 — 006 14
WS3 — 5160 — 000 6 ‘ ONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
aV5o b
J211 PCB SMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
4 67:@ FUTY A0 FINY
VS1 — 0842 — 015 \ CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE
\NN EEVEIETS
J302 DC CONTROLLER PCB
DCOvbhO-5 HA40 FINY
CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE
dRTH (XAR)
J303 DC CONTROLLER
DC IV hO-3 hAOFI/NY
CONNECTOR, 11P, FEMALE
ORI H (AR)
J304 DC CONTROLLER
DCavbtO-5 h+a0 F/NY
VS1 — 0842 — 013 1 | CONNECTOR, 13P, FEMALE
AXRT 5 (AR)
J305 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCavhkO-3 h40O FNY
VS1 - 0066 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
dXRTH (AR)
J306 PCB DC CONTROLLER

VS1 - 0842 - 015

DC OV hDO-35 HhA0O F1NY

CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE
XI5 (AR)

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1934 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

B-8



FIGURE i‘ Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
B— J307 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCavhka-Z hH40F/)NY
VS1 — 0842 — 007 1 | CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE
JXRT 5 (AR)
J308 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCOav btO-3 A+q0 F1NV
VS1 — 0842 — 010 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE
JRTH (AR)
J309 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCavbrtO-35 F/vY
VS1 - 0842 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
JRTH(AR) 4
J310 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCavbtaO-5 F/1NY
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE (
ORI 5 (AR)
J311 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCOvbhbO-35 Hha40FNNY o
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRTH (AR)
J312 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCayvbtO-3 hq4O+
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEM/A}S
JXRTH (AR)
J313 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCavbtO-3 >
VS1 — 0842 — 011 1 | CONNECTOR, E
J314 PCB
VS1 — 0842 ~ 012 1
J315 PCB 4
VS1 — 0842 — 007 1
J316 NPN FM1
Q’*v77y
PCB N DC CONTROLLER
ghc JvbhO-3A40F)NY
J317 PCB <\ DC CONTROLLER
\ DCOY hO-5 40 FNY
VS1 — 0066 - oo\ 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
§ JIXRTH (AR)
J318 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCovbtaO-3 h40O F/NY
VS1 00 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
JRT T (XAR)
WS3 — 0437 — 000 5 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
Uy bhavss b
J31g PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCavbta-3 A0 FNNV
VS1 — 0842 — 010 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE
JXRTH (AR)
VS1 — 0852 — 010 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE
JXRTF (AR)
VS8 — 5007 — 020 1 | HOLDER, CONNECTOR, 20P
X9 5 KLY
J320 NPN OPTION COUNTER CNT1

FTvav hovs

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE § Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K 1y
B- J320 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCavhO-35 Hha40OFI1xY
J323 PCB DC CONTROLLER
DCOV hO-F A0 FINY
VS1 - 0842 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
ARG I (AR)
J324 VS1 — 0842 — 007 1 { CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE
ARTH (AR)
J361 VS3 — 5083 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
JXRTH (AR)
WS3 - 5160 — 000 6 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG
Uy baVE Y b 4§
J401 NPN PRECONDITIONING LAMP
YIroavsvy
VS1 — 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE (
ORI 5 (AR)
J501 NPN MAIN MOTOR
XA E-H
VS3 - 5083 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JXRT 5 (AR)
WS3 — 5160 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 —
: LA N DRyl S
J502 NPN MAIN MOTOR M1
ALV E-H
VS1 — 0842 ~ 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P,
dRTF (AR)
J551 PCB HEATER DRIV
E-% ESA
VS1 — 0842 — 002
VS1 - 0861 — 002
J553 PCB
SECAWIE VAW
VS3 - 5121 — 002 1 OR, 2P, MALE
(F2R)
VS3 — 5122 — 002 1 ¢NECTOR, 2P, MALE
A y 75 (FR)
WS3 — 5291 — 000 PIN CONTACT
NN IR
WS3 — 5292 — 00 SOCKET CONTACT
vy haVEI b
J554 VS1 — 0842 CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARY 5 (AR)
VS1 -5 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faobg4 IR9Y
J601 PCB AE SENSOR
AELVY hoO FNY
VS1 — 0861 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
JXRT 5 (AR)
J602 VS1 — 0842 — 004 2 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
AXRTHT(AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faob4 RS
J651 NPN CASSETTE SIZE DETECT Q561 — 564
hey b A X 5T
VS1 — 0861 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, MALE
JXTH(FR)
J652 VS1 - 0842 — 006 2 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
ARV Y (AR)

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.0 JUNE 1934 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRME AU JAPON)

B-10



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK | Y
B- Js52 VS1 - 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faobd4 RS
J701 PCB LIGHT SENSOR
Favao e h«q4o Fxy
VS1 - 0279 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
JRTH(AR)
WS3 ~ 0437 — 000 4 | SOCKET CONTACT, 20 — 30AWG
JTw b aVET R
J751 PCB DEVELOPING BIAS
FOTD INA PR FINY
VS3 — 5009 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
J%I 5 (XR) %
WS1 — 5019 — 000 1 | SOCKET CONTACT

YTy b3V b

J8o1 PCB CONTROL PANEL (
o

VS1 — 0842 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
JXRTH(AR)
Jgo2 PCB CONTROL PANEL
Uo7
VS1 — 0842 ~ 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMAL
JRTH(AR)
J8o3 PCB CONTROL PANEL
ik iw)
VS1 - 0842 - 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P,

XI5 (AR)
J8o4 VS1 - 0842 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, ¢

OARY 5 (A
VS1 — 5057 — 004 1 | CONNEC
Faoyg
Jo06 PCB COMEASITERQWER SUPPLY
70 A D h40 FINY
PCB PO x&E CONNECTOR
X RI5 h40 FXY
VS3 - 5083 — 003 1 OR, 3P, FEMALE
(AR)
WS3 - 5160 — 000 1 T CONTACT, 18 — 24AWG

‘?w baVET B
DEVELOPING BIAS
YPDENE - ENRY,

COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
20d9FUTY hA40 FINY

3
R
A »
v

J909 PCB COMPOSITE POWER SUPPLY
70D FUTY h«4O FNY
Ja1o PCB HIGH VOLTAGE CONNECTOR
JO7Y IARIEY HA40 £V
VsS4 0 1 | CONNECTOR, 1P, MALE
ARTEF(FR)
WS4 — 0218 — 000 1 | PIN CONTACT, 18 — 22AWG
Yyavest
Jos53 PCB APC POWER SUPPLY
APCFUT Y haa F,xy
VS1 — 0279 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
JAXRTH (AR)
WS4 — 0181 — 000 4 | SOCKET CONTACT

Ty b3VET R

B-11 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPGO16 REV.0 JUNE 1994 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE - B2
1BhEwy ba=y b - B2

Q

9
3
{:33:3@
S

&



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE ZA FEHmICER

ROLLER ASS w
HBO—58 \
;‘_\PE}EED ROLLER ASSEMBLYI

PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY

H S

CASSETTE DRIVER 2 PCB ASSEMBLY
HEy b K513 (2) EEER

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) ZA-1



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (1/2)
FIGURE Z10 Tgnirs razy mats ()

YJ101)
2
J102)

Z10-1 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (%/,)
FIGURE 210 Zinr. ra=. v

SEE
503 FGURE 507 g5

\@ 2/9o /

~ -
/<ﬁ

A
/%E%

506

46

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) Z10-2



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
210 - NPN RF | CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASS'Y
15U hevbazy bRV A
1 FA5 — 2924 — 000 4 | PIN,DOWEL
N EY
2 FB1 — 0723 — 000 2 | PAD, RUBBER
JL7Y
3 FB2 — 2213 — 000 1 | SHUTTER
Vrwb
4 FB2 — 2215 — 000 1 | ARM, RELEASE
h43 7-L
5 FB2 — 2216 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
XIY XK y
6 FB2 — 2217 — 000 1 | LEVER, FRONT
JIT LIN-
7 FB2 — 2218 — 000 1 | ARM, PRESSURE 4
DAV N
8 FB2 — 5903 — 000 2 | SHAFT, PRESSURE
h7Y I "
9 FB2 — 2220 — 000 1 | LEVER, INNER
9F LiN-
10 FB2 — 2226 — 020 1 | LINK, RELEASE
h«4J3 oy
11 FB2 — 2259 — 030 1 | LINK, PRESSURE
hryuvy
12 FB2 — 2260 — 020 1 | CAM, INNER
VF DL
13 FB2 — 2264 — 000 1| PIN
e
14 FB2 — 5852 — 030 1 | FRAME, L
E5U 2
15 FF5 — 2695 — 030 1 | CROS
15A FB2 — 5900 — 000 1 H
16 FB2 — 5854 — 030 1 BER, FRONT
A
17 FB2 — 5855 — 030 11{C , FRONT
~AL HIN -
18 FB2 — 5859 — 000 COVER, REAR
0 AIN-
19 FB2 — 5860 — 000 CROSSMEMBER, BOTTOM
U3 RTA
20 FB2 — 5861 — 1 | COVER, PATH
INR DN -
21 FB2 - 58 2 | PIN, POSITIONING
AFFA LY
22 FB2 1 | COVER, RIGHT
IF HIN-
23 FB2 — 5882 ~ 000 1 | COVER, SHUTTER
Jrvwd TH
24 ME1 — 0041 — 000 1 | LABEL, "LICENSE NO.”
S4tVXNO. S~
25 FB2 — 5885 — 000 1 | COVER, HEATER
E-% fN-
26 FB2 — 5890 — 000 1 | COVER, CABLE
oty -
27 FB2 — 6416 — 000 1 | WASHER, RESIN
T2y Tww
28 FF2 - 9641 — 000 1 | WIRE, GROUNDING

T-RtY

Z10-3

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN A[IMPR

IME AU JAPON)



FIGURE NEES
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Y
Z10 — 29 FB2 — 5858 — 050 1 | CROSSMEMBER, REAR
U7 A54
30 FS5 — 1413 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Twoy
31 FS5 — 2637 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
RYDARIIVA S-S
32 FS5 — 2638 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyad NR
33 FS5 — 2642 — 020 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fyald INR
34 VT2 — 0001 — 008 2 | SUPPORT, PCB
ODvF T HR-+
35 WT2 — 0241 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
ITyIHRIL
36 FB2 — 5898 — 000 1 | PLATE, GROUNDING SPRING 4
T—RNR PUYT INUFY
37 FB2 — 2227 — 000 1 | SLIDER
ASAY &
38 FB2 — 2228 — 000 1 | LEVER, REAR
T LiN-
39 FB2 — 2229 - 000 1 | COVER, SLIDER
ASA Y hiN~
40 FB2 — 2261 — 000 1 | BLOCK, SIDE REGISTR
I by Jovy ()
41 FB2 — 2262 — 000 1 | BLOCK, SIDE REGISFRAJ!
I3 Ly Jovy 6
42 FB2 — 2263 — 000 1 | ROLLER, SIDE R ON
A3 LY 30
43 FG5 —~ 3614 — 000 1 | SEPARATION Y
T Iy,
43F FB2 — 5901 — 000
43G FB2 — 5902 — 000
44 FB2 — 5868 — 000
45 FB2 — 5896 — 000 =L
TRV E HiN-
46 WT2 — 0433 — 000 < CLAMP, CABLE
S: NI KUK
47 WT2 — 5136 — 000 CLIP, CORD
JI-KoUwo
48 FB2 — 2130 — N ARM, LEVEL SENSOR
Yoy 7-L4
49 FB2 — 225 ROLLER, PICK — UP
Faoo0-3
50 FB2 — SHAFT, PICK — UP
Faov Iy
51 FB2 — 5876 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Ty y
52 FB2 — 6414 — 000 1 | LEVER, PRESSURE, ROLLER
O-3 h7Y bix-
53 FB2 — 6415 — 000 1 | COUPLING, ROLLER
HyTUDY
54 FS5 — 2869 — 020 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyald NR
55 FGS5 — 3623 — 000 1 | CABLE, INTERFACE J1,100 — 102
S VE A EEY SR
56 FG5 — 3624 — 000 1 | CABLE, SENSOR, 1 J116 — 118,216,217,651

oY T-Jib ()

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRINE AU JAPON)

Z10-4



FIGURE z Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk | Y
210 — 57 FB2 — 2266 — 000 4 | LEVER, SIZE DETECTOR
YA X505 LiN-
58 FB2 — 5883 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
YA X5 UF RILY
59 FG5 — 3625 ~ 000 1 | SIZE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
YA X T5UF h«40 F\Y
59A VR5 — 3680 — 121 4 | RESISTOR, 120 OHM, 1/4W R201 — 204
FA Y
598 WGS8 — 0173 — 020 4 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER GP1A04 Q201 — 204
T+ hAVESTY
59C VS1 — 1029 — 006 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 6P J651
By 7EvIJY Q
60 FB2 — 5862 — 030 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
oY RILY
61 WGS8 — 5206 — 010 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER ( J216
T+ hVESTH
62 FB2 — 5878 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
o RILY Q
63 FB2 — 5879 — 000 1 | LEVER, SENSOR
FINRA VY L=
64 FS4 — 2120 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY R
65 WG8 — 5208 — 010 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTZR PS2 4217
T4 hAVESTE (
501 XD2 — 1100 — 642 4 | RING,E
EUVY
502 XB1 — 2405 — 609 1 | SCREW,MACH¢4 AD,M4X56
INA YR R
503 XB7 - 2200 — 409
504 XD3 — 1200 — 142
505 XD9 — 0120 — 000
506 XD1 — 1108 — 225
Val Jyw
507 XB1 — 2400 — 607 W,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
\ R R
508 XB1 — 2400 — 609 CREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6

XD1 — 4200 — 402

XD2 — 1100 — 602

XD2 - 1100 — 502

INAV KRR
SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X10
NAIREFvEY RY
SCREW,TAPPING,TRL}SS HEAD,M4X8
NAVEFIwEY Y

SHIM

EaDdaly Jviw

SHIM

EadJav Dy
WASHEB,SPR]NG

INR HHx

WASHER,TOOTHED LOCK

NF FHxR

RINGE_

EUVY

RING,E

EUVY

Z10-5

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FlGURE 220 SOHEERENET

Z20-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE § Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
220 — FG5 — 3613 — 000 1 | PAPER PICK — UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
Faov oK T
1 FF5 — 2697 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
-5 oY
1A FB2 — 5897 — 000 1 | DAMPER, MOTOR
T-5 Hhuvao ¥4
2 FF5 — 2689 — 000 1 | MOUNT, GEAR, 1
FavIIRIVUINY ()
3 FF5 — 2690 — 000 1 | MOUNT, GEAR, 2
FaIIIRDIIINY (2
4 FF5 — 2691 — 000 1 | PLATE, SWING
Elv o NAM 4
5 FF5 — 2692 — 000 1 | SHAFT, CLUTCH
TIVF Iy
5A XD3 — 1200 — 142 1 | PIN,SPRING é
RATIUVTEY
6 FH6 — 1081 — 000 1 | MOTOR, DC24V 4
AFwEVTE-%
7 FH7 — 5501 — 000 1 | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNET|C CL1 J215
FUIOSvF
8 FS1 — 1462 — 000 1 | BUSHING
Ty
9 FS5 — 0963 — 000 1 | GEAR, 20T/42T
20T/42T £7
10 FS5 — 0964 — 000 1 | GEAR, 17T/26T
17T/26T ¥7
1 FS5 — 0965 — 000 1 | GEAR, 14T
14T F7
12 FS5 — 0966 — 000 1 | GEAR, 48
13 FS5 — 2757 — 000
14 RB1 — 3104 — 000
15 WT2 — 5035 — 000
16 FB2 — 5899 — 000 ,
5 I4L(@2)
501 XB1 — 2401 — 609 SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X16
AU RRY
502 XD2 — 1100 — 502 RING.E
EUVY
503 XD2 — 1100 —,84 1 | RING,E
§ EUVY
504 XB1 — 24 3 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NAYERY
505 XD1 2 | SHIM
EsDYaryDviw
506 XD2 — 1100 — 322 1 | RINGE
EVVY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1993 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

220-2



PAPER FEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
FlGURE Z5O Wnxo—SE

502
5

\ 503

of ./

501 4/ /@
501 / /
3
@ ;@@
7 \
502
FIGURE g Q’
& PART NUMBER NlT SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y A\
Z50 — FG5 - 3626 — 000
1 FB2 — 5864 — 000
2 FF5 — 2694 — 000
3 FS5 — 0968 — 000
4 FS5 — 0969 — 000 Q
5 FS5 — 0970 — 000 <\ GEAR, 14T
A 14T #7 (1)
6 FS5 — 1459 1 | BUSHING
§ Twooy
7 FS1 — 11 1 | BUSHING
Twog
501 XD2 3 | RING,E
EUVY
502 XD2 - 1100 — 502 3 | RINGE
EUVY
503 XD9 — 0111 — 000 1 | PIN,DOWEL
D EY

Z50-1 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1993 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 503.

i Zoazy bCL Key No. BO3nEREEXNER A,

FIGURE

502
/

255

g o —SEB

ROLLER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. |y A
4
755 — FG5 — 3627 — 000 1 | ROLLENASS Y
Ja Vi
1 FB2 — 5939 — 000 1 O
NS -5
2 FB2 — 5888 — 000 1 { -w 8y, ROLLER, FRONT
Q o (vT)
3 FB2 — 5889 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, ROLLER, REAR
Q> HHT (vo)
4 FB3 — 5997 — 000 Q PLATE, ROLLER SUPPORT, FRONT
§‘ -SHHI NV (TI)
5 FB3 — 5996 — 000 PLATE, ROLLER SUPPORT, REAR
Oo-35 Yy NV (Hon)
6 FS5 — 1458 — P 2 | BUSHING
Twovy
7 FS5 — 27 2 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew/V NR
501 XD2 2 | RINGE
|EVVY
502 XB1 — 2400 — 405 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
N4 R RY
503 XB6 — 7400 — 409 2 | SCREW,TP,M4X4 SEE NOTE

EY,

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.0 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

Z55-1



CASSETTE DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 290 5c's vs ¢ vmman

Z90-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6O16 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
790 — FG5 — 3621 — 050 1 | CASSETTE DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
hty b RSN A0 FINY
C100 VC1 - 2501 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 50V
aVFVY
c101 VC1 — 2501 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 50V
JVFUY
c102 VC9 — 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aIVFUY
c103 VC1 — 2101 — 476 1 | CAPACITOR, 47UF, 10V
JVFIY
C104 VC9 - 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
IVFUY Q
C105 VC4 - 2502 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
avFoY
c106 VC4 — 2502 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V (
aIVFIY
c107 VC4 — 4504 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 50V
IVFUH Q
c108 VC4 — 4504 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 50V
AVFIY
C109 VC4 — 3573 - 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 500
aVFUY
c110 VC4 — 3573 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF,
JVFUH
cii1 VC4 — 3573 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 100
IVFUY
ci12 VC4 — 3573 — 102 v
D110 WA1 — 0887 — 000
D111 WA1 — 0887 — 000
D112 WA1 — 0887 — 000
D113 WA1 — 0887 — 000
D114 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DreBE, 1ss270A
4 e
J100 VS1 — 0571 — 003 CONNECTOR, 3P
N EEVE
PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
Ev7reuJy
PIN ASSEMBLY, 13P
ey 7wy
CONNECTOR, 6P
JXRY %

WA4 — 5214 — 000

WA2 - 0863 — 000

WA2 — 0775 — 000

WA2 - 0775 — 000

VR5 — 3680 — 102

CABLE, CLUTCH
ISy F =T (1)
MOTOR, DC22V
DCE-%

IC, SLA7024M
IC

TRANSISTOR, 2SB1098L
FSUIRS
TRANSISTOR, RN2202
SIS
TRANSISTOR, RN2202
FSUIRS

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
FA43D

_____________________

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPR

NE AU JAPON) 790-2



LIST OF CONNECTORS
FIGURE ZB %% —%

ZB-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Rl a
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. x|y
ZB- NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
AR AFZY
J 1 FH2 — 5820 — 000 24 | PIN CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
Evavssk
FH2 — 5822 — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 26AWG
Jyybsavy ok
FH2 — 5825 — 000 1 | PIN CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG
Evavsst
FH2 ~ 5826 — 000 16 | SOCKET CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG
Uy b aVsI R
FH2 — 5828 — 000 1 | HOUSING, CONNECTOR
ARTI NDIVYT 4
FH2 — 5829 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 27P, FEMALE
ARV H (AR)
FH2 — 5983 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 28P é
SFRIRTE
J100 PCB CASSETTE DRIVE
Aew b R34 h1a FNY &
VS1 - 0192 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JIRT I (AR)
WS3 — 5160 — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT, 18 — 24£'G
Uy bV b
J101 PCB CASSETTE DRIVE
Aty b R34 D40
VS3 — 5083 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMAL
ART I (AR)
WS3 — 5160 — 000 N ,
B
J102 PCB
VS1 — 0842 — 013
J115 PCB
VS1 — 0861 — 002
J116 PCB RS
75“/ M RSN DAOFNY
VS1 — 0842 — 003 Q CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
‘gﬁnm 5 (AR)
J117 CASSETTE DRIVE
htw b KSANH40FNY
1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
IRV 5 (XAR)
J118 CASSETTE DRIVE
NEw b KSANHLO FNY
1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
AR T (AR)
J215 ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH CL1
FUIISvTF
VS1 — 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARTH(AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faob54 IRV
J216 NPN CASSETTE LEVEL SENSOR PS1
hty bk §FNRZ VY
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRT 5 (AR)
J217 NPN CASSETTE PAPER SENSOR PS2
Aty b hI VY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.1 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

ZB-2




FIGURE 2 Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
ZB- J217 VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ORI H (AR)
J218 VS1 — 0842 — 006 2 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
JXRT 5 (XAR)
VS1 — 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faog4 aARTY
J651 NPN CASSETTE SIZE DETECTOR
hev b YA X 5UF
VS1 — 0978 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
JRTH (AR)

Ay

ZB-3 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NPG016 REV.1 JAN. 1993 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



= X CONTENTS

—2BkhEy bazy b - A2 - — CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE - A2 —
ZA.  FEISRCER ZA. ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
Z10. 2B¢Aty bazy P&k Z10. CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY
Z20. HBHKERTHER Z20. PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
750. Hhto—Sik Z50. PAPER FEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
755. ftEio— S 755. ROLLER ASSEMBLY

290. Aty b RS A3 (2) RIEEIEK 7Z90. CASSETTE DRIVER 2 P

BLY
‘ , ‘ 1%
ZB. ax/7y7—¥ ZB. LIST OF CONNE

D3 EsEIE D3  NUMERIC EX

Q

Z-2 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE ZA FEHmICER

ROLLER ASS w
HBO—58 \
;‘_\PE}EED ROLLER ASSEMBLYI

PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY

H S

CASSETTE DRIVER 2 PCB ASSEMBLY
HEy b K513 (2) EEER

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) ZA-1



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY ('/,)
FIGURE Z10 2By hty b=y pEK ()

o © 519 \
(J101) / . 73’

&
2 (J102)

\if

29 |
guzie) 58
4/2>\2>)>) 5052_)11 60
< ®Q201~204) / =09
(R201~204)\ > /
()

Z10-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1993 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (%/,)
FIGURE 210 Zinr. ra=. v

SEE
503 FGURE 507 g5

\@ 2/9o /

~ -
/<ﬁ

A
/%E%

506

46

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) Z10-2



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (°/.)

2Bhty baz=y bERECL)

FIGURE Z10

CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

Z10-3



CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASSEMBLY (/.)
FIGURE Z1O 2hty b=y bEE ()

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) Z10-4



FIGURE IES
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Z10 - NPN RF | CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE ASS'Y
25 hevbazy bRV A
1 FF5 — 2695 — 030 1 | CROSSMEMBER, RIGHT
IF¥RFA
1A FB2 — 5900 — 000 1 | SHEET, GUIDE, 4
ALEY- @)
2 FF5 — 2708 — 030 1 | CROSSMEMBER, LEFT, 2
E5U X574 (2)
2A FB2 — 5900 — 000 1 | SHEET, GUIDE, 4
ALKV~ k@)
3 FG5 — 3614 — 000 2 | SEPARATION PAD ASSEMBLY
P NASYE v 4
3F FB2 — 5901 — 000 1 | PAD, SEPARATION, 1
TUU Sy B (1)
3G FB2 — 5902 — 000 1 | PAD, SEPARATION, 2 g )
TUU Ry K@)
4 FG5 — 3625 ~ 000 2 | SIZE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
YA XTUF Hha4O FNY o
4A VR5 — 3680 — 121 4 | RESISTOR, 120 OHM, 1/4W
T4
4B VS1 — 1029 — 006 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 6P J218,228
Y 7ty JYy
4C WG8 — 0173 — 020 4 | PHOTO - INTERRUPT] Q201 — 204
24405575 (§
5 FB3 — 5995 — 000 1 | HOLDER, FRAME
KRIGA TN
6 FB2 — 5938 — 000 1 | PLATE, RATIN 100/230V
7 FA5 — 2924 — 000 8
8 FB1 — 0723 — 000 2
9 FB2 — 2130 — 000 2 4
10 FB2 — 2213 — 000 2
11 FB2 — 2215 — 000 2
12 FB2 — 2216 — 000 & SPRING, TORSION
§§;>*§UN*
13 FB2 — 2217 — 000 LEVER, FRONT
\ 7T LS
14 FB2 — 2218 2 | ARM, PRESSURE
} ATV T - L
15 FB2 — 59 4 | SHAFT, PRESSURE
HF7Y I
16 FB2 2 | LEVER, INNER
TF LN~
17 FB2 — 2226 — 020 2 | LINK, RELEASE
NA4Ia vy
18 FB2 — 2227 — 000 2 | SLIDER
Ao45
19 FB2 — 2228 — 000 2 | LEVER, REAR
F9 Liv—
20 FB2 — 2229 — 000 2 | COVER, SLIDER
RS54 Y HIN-
21 FB2 — 2251 — 000 2 | ROLLER, PICK — UP
Faovo-35
22 FB2 — 2252 — 000 2 | SHAFT, PICK — UP
Faov Iy

Z10-5

COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC.

CANON NPG016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPR

IME AU JAPON)



FIGURE N ES
& PART NUMBER ALT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1y
z10 - 23 FB2 — 2259 — 020 2 | LINK, PRESSURE
hryury
24 FB2 - 2260 ~ 030 2 | CAM, INNER
CEZ N
25 FB2 — 2261 —~ 000 2 | BLOCK, SIDE REGISTRATION, 1
I Ly Javs ()
26 FB2 — 2262 — 000 2 | BLOCK, SIDE REGISTRATION, 2
J3aLIYTovY @
27 FB2 — 2263 — 000 2 | ROLLER, SIDE REGISTRATION
33 by ag
28 FB2 — 2264 — 000 2 | PIN
=% Q
29 FB2 — 2266 — 000 8 | LEVER, SIZE DETECTOR
YA Xy UF bin-
30 FB2 — 4503 — 020 2 | HOOK C
Twy
31 FB2 — 4510 — 000 1 | SHAFT, RIGHT DOOR
¥ K7 U7 o
32 FB2 — 5854 — 030 1 | CROSSMEMBER, FRONT
NI RXTA
33 FB2 - 5855 — 030 COVER, FRONT
NI HN-
34 FB2 — 5862 — 030 2 | HOLDER, SENSOR
ey RIS
35 FB2 — 5863 — 000 2 | PIN, POSITIONIN
A FFA LY
36 FB2 — 5876 — 000 2 | BUSHING
Ty Yo
37 FB2 — 5878 — 000 2
38 FB2 — 5879 — 000 2
39 WT2 — 0433 — 000 Q
40 FB2 — 5882 — 000 (
41 FB2 — 5883 — 000 2
\ (X TVF KLY
42 WT2 — 5136 — 000 Q\ CLIP, CORD
- K YIS
__________________________ PN A Y S
S
43 FB2 — 5885 — 00 2 | COVER, HEATER
§ k-5 AN~
44 FB2 — 5887, 1 | ROLLER
JadFoo-3
45 FB2 - 1 | COVER, CABLE
Joty hiN-
46 FB 1 | COVER, BLIND
T340 F AN-
47 FB2 — 5898 — 000 2 | PLATE, GROUNDING SPRING
F-RINR bUVT NUFY
48 FB2 — 5907 — 020 1 | CROSSMEMBER, FRONT
70V b RTA
49 FB2 — 5908 — 030 1 | CROSSMEMBER, REAR
U7 274
50 FB2 — 5909 — 020 1 | COVER, FRONT
o0y hin-
51 FB2 — 5910 — 000 1 | COVER, REAR
U7 hiN-
52 FB2 - 5915 — 030 1 | DOOR, RIGHT
FES (3#)

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON

NC.

CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

Z10-6



FIGURE E Q’
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k1Y
Z10 — 53 FB2 — 5918 — 000 2 | COVER, PATH
INZ BN =
54 FB2 — 5920 — 000 2 | ROLLER, PAPER FEED
NI O-3
55 FB2 — 5928 — 020 1 | TAPE, HOLD
R=IWEF-7
56 FB2 — 5930 — 000 1 | GUIDE, BLANKING
Xhov HA R
57 FB2 — 5931 — 000 1 | SHAFT, HOOK
Two Iy
58 FB2 — 5933 — 000 1 | HANDLE
Py F <
59 FB2 — 5935 — 000 1 | COVER, RIGHT FRAME
TRETL-L A=
60 FB2 — 5936 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION (
XIY NFR
61 FB2 ~ 5937 — 000 1 | GEAR, COVER
¥7 NN- O
62 FB2 — 6414 — 000 2 | LEVER, PRESSURE, ROLL
O-3 h7Y LiN-
63 FB2 — 6415 — 000 2 | COUPLING, ROLLER
hyTUIT
64 FB2 — 6416 — 000 2 | WASHER, RESIN
Jav Vyw
65 FE2 — 9671 — 000 1 | WIRE 2, GROUNDI
66 FF5 — 2703 — 000
67 FF5 — 2706 — 000
68 FG5 — 3643 — 000 J1,100 — 103
69 FS1 — 1340 — 000
70 FS4 — 2120 — 000
71 FS5 — 0976 — 000 i, FEED ROLLER
L AU O-5F7
72 FS5 — 1413 — 000 BUSHING
\) Tvovy
BUSHING
Ty
SPRING, TENSION
RYPARI AR
SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyad NR
SPRING, COMPRESSION
Twald IR
SPRING, TENSION
VALV AES
78 FS5 — 2869 — 020 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Twvad XK
79 XD9 — 0120 — 000 2 | PIN,DOWEL
AN EY
80 VT2 — 0001 — 008 2 | SUPPORT, PCB
OwF T HR- b
81 WGS8 — 5206 — 010 4 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER PS1 -4
T3 MU STH J2186,217,226,227
82 WT2 — 0241 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
Iy H R

Z10-7 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE z Q’
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |y
Z10 - 83 ME1 — 0041 — 000 1 | LABEL, "LICENSE NO.” 115/220/240V
S4EUANO. S~
84 FB3 — 6002 — 000 1 | PLATE
R=ILREF-TF NV
501 XB1 — 2400 — 607 4 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
INA R RY
502 XB1 — 2400 — 807 1 | SCREW,MACH.. TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAY R RY
503 XB1 — 2400 — 609 AR | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NAYK %Y
504 XB1 — 2405 — 609 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD,M4X56
AU KR 4
505 XD2 — 2100 — 602 2 | RING,GRIP
JUwT UV
506 XB4 — 7400 — 806 7 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8 4
AR FwEY T
507 XB4 — 7400 — 809 33 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAVK S vEY %Y VoS
508 XB7 — 2200 — 409 1 | NUT,HEX,M4
Owho v b
509 XD1 — 1104 — 137 2 | SHIM
EsDYay Jdulw
510 XD1 - 1105 — 735 2 | SHIM
Eaoday vy
511 XD1 — 3100 — 409 2 | WASHER,SPRING
R FHR
512 XD2 — 1100 — 502 16 | RING.E
EUVY
513 XD2 — 1100 — 642
514 XD3 — 1200 ~ 142
515 XD3 — 2200 — 082
516 XD2 — 1100 — 602
517 XD1 — 1108 —~ 225 M
a4V Dvv
518 XB4 — 7400 — 607 SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
MEEEEOES
519 XD2 — 1100 — 402 RING,E
EUVY

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

Z10-8



PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY

FRTEERENER

FIGURE Z20

CANON NPG016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC.

Z20-1



FIGURE ES
& PART NUMBER NT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
220 - FG5 — 3632 — 000 1 | PAPER PICK — UP DRIVE ASSEMBLY
Fa9V IR T
1 WT2 - 5035 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE
TywIHRIL
2 FB2 — 5891 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
-5 LIS Fo
3 FF5 — 2692 — 000 2 | SHAFT, CLUTCH
TIvF IY
4 FF5 — 2699 — 000 1 | PLATE, SIDE, DRIVE, 1
JRDITINY (1)
5 FF5 — 2700 — 000 1 | PLATE, SIDE, DRIVE, 2
RO ITINY (2)
6 FF5 — 2705 — 000 1 | ARM, PIVOT, 2
DRI NUFY(2)
7 FH6 — 1081 — 000 1 | MOTOR, DC24V 4
AFrvEVT E-4%
8 FH7 - 5501 ~ 000 2 | CLUTCH, ELECTROMAGNETIC c 15,225
FUI IS5 F o
9 FS1 — 1462 — 000 2 | BUSHING )
Ty
10 FS5 — 0963 — 000 2 | GEAR, 20T/42T
20T/42T £7
1 FS5 — 0964 — 000 1 | GEAR, 17T/26T
17T/26T £ 7
12 FS5 — 0973 — 000 1 | GEAR, 72T
72T 7
13 FS5 — 0974 — 000 1 | GEAR, 52T
52T £7
14 FS5 — 2762 — 000 1 | sPRING, T
Ewiv 7y
15 RB1 — 3104 — 000 2
‘j' \
501 XB1 — 2400 — 609 3 P TRUSS HEAD,M4X5
502 XB1 — 2401 — 209 2 H.,TRUSS HEAD,M4X12
503 XD2 - 1100 — 502 RINGE
E 6/7’
504 XD2 - 1100 ~ 642 4 ING,E
§\ oy
505 XD3 — 1200 — 142 PIN,SPRING
N RTYITEY
506 XD2 — 1100 — 222NN 2 | RING.E
EUVY

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPR

ME AU JAPON) Z20-2



PAPER FEED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 750 go—su

FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

XZ>D
<-0

%@N SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
O

750 — FG5 — 3626 — 000
1 FB2 — 5864 — 000
2 FF5 — 2694 — 000
3 FS5 — 0968 — 000

4 FS5 — 0969 - 000

GEAR, 14T
14T '—'F"? (1)
BUSHING"
Tvovy
BUSHING
Twovy
RING,E
EYVY
RING,E
EUVY

503 XD9 - 0111 — 000 1 | PIN,DOWEL
A EY

Z50-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 755 ggyo-nes

2 N
NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 503. @ @? / 5
0 CO2Zy M, Key No. 5030HREEENEEAe — 7 501

FIGURE g Q’
PART NUMBER Nl T SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y A
N4
755 — FG5 — 3627 — 000 1 LY
7
1 FB2 — 5939 — 000 14
2 FB2 — 5888 — 000 1 < . ROLLER, FRONT
b (vI)
3 FB2 — 5889 — 000 1 ORT, ROLLER, REAR
L SYYIT (o)
4 FB3 — 5997 — 000 PLATE, ROLLER SUPPORT, FRONT
Q YO-> 5T NV (YI)
PLATE, ROLLER SUPPORT, REAR
o-5 YT Ny (Hv0)
BUSHING
YA
SPRING, TENSION
DA IVASS
RING.E
EUVY

SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X4
NV R R

503 XB6 — 7400 — 409 2 | SCREW,TP,M4X4 SEE NOTE
TP RV

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.0 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON) Z55-1



CASSETTE DRIVER 2 PCB ASSEMBLY
FlGURE 290 hiy b RSA/N (2) EREER

Z90-1 COPYRIGHT © 1398 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
790 — FG5 — 3642 — 030 1 | CASSETTE DRIVER 2 PCB ASSEMBLY
Ny b BSAN@) D10 FNY
c101 VC1 ~ 2501 — 107 1 | CAPACITOR, 100UF, 50V
JVFUY
c102 VC9 — 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aVFJY
c103 VC1 — 2101 — 476 1 | CAPACITOR, 47UF, 10V
aVFIY
C104 VC9 — 5047 — 000 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JVFIY
C105 VC4 — 2502 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
aVFUY 4
C106 VC4 — 2502 — 471 1 | CAPACITOR, 470PF, 50V
aVFVUH
cio7 VC4 — 4504 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 50V é
JVFUY
c108 VC4 — 4504 — 222 1 | CAPACITOR, 2200PF, 50V
JVFUY o
C109 VC4 — 3573 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 500V
JVFUH
ci10 VC4 — 3573 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 500V
aIVFUY
C111 VC4 - 3573 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000PF, 5
aVFIYH
c112 VC4 - 3573 — 102 1 | CAPACITOR, 1000P,
JVFUY
D111 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DIODE, 1SS2704
44 - K
D112 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1
D113 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1
D114 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1
D120 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1
D121 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 | DMB# 1SS270A
ﬁé#—ﬁ
D122 WA1 — 0887 — 000 Q DIODE, 155270A
D123 WA1 — 0887 — 000 § DIODE, 1SS270A
S
D124 WA1 — 0887 500 ? 1 | DIODE, 185270A
D Y- K
J1o1 VSi — 54 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 2P
Evreviy
J102 VS1 — 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 13P
EvrevTJy
J103 VS1 - 1028 — 007 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 7P
EV7zvIU
J110 VS1 — 1028 — 012 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 12P
EyreouJy
J114 VS1 — 0571 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P
X9 %
J120 VS1 — 1028 — 015 1 | PIN ASSEMBLY, 15P
Ev7tvJy
J125 FF2 — 9670 — 000 1 | CABLE, CLUTCH, 2 J215,225
TIvFT—TI (2
Q101 WA4 — 5214 — 000 1

IC, SLA7024M
IC

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

Z90-2



FIGURE /'3 Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K ly
Zoo- Q102 WA2 - 0863 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 2SB1098L
cSUIRE
Q103 WA2 — 0775 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2202
FNSUIRS
Q104 WA2 — 0775 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2202
FSUIRY
R100 VR5 — 3680 — 102 1 | RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1/4W
T4
R101 VRS5 — 3680 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
F4a7
R102 VR5 — 3680 — 103 1 | RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
FTAID 4
R103 VR5 — 3680 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W
FA43Y
R104 VRS — 3680 — 332 1 | RESISTOR, 3.3KOHM, 1/4W 4 )
T4
R105 VR5 — 3680 — 473 1 | RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/4W
=l &
R106 VR5 — 3680 — 473 1 | RESISTOR, 47KOHM, 1/4W
T4
R107 VR5 — 3680 — 242 1 | RESISTOR, 2.4KOHM, 1/4W,
T4
R108 VR5 — 3680 — 242 1 | RESISTOR, 2.4KOHM, 14
b=l ‘
R109 VR5 — 3680 — 911 1 | RESISTOR, 910 O W
T4
R110 VR5 — 3680 — 201 1 RESISTOR, 2000
T4 3
R111 VR5 — 3680 — 201 1 | RESISTORN
T4
R112 VR5 — 3680 — 201 1 | RESIS
7 A
R121 VR5 — 3680 — 201 1
R122 VRS5 — 3680 — 201 1 " 200 OHM, 1/8W
R123 VRS5 — 3680 — 201 1| R OR, 200 OHM, 1/8W
7577
R131 VR5 - 6630 — 189 < ESISTOR, 1.8 OHM, 1W
§ il
R132 VRS5 — 6630 — 189 RESISTOR, 1.8 OHM, 1W
T4
>

Z90-3 COPYRIGHT © 1938 CANON INC. CANON NP§016 REV.2 JAN. 1398 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



LIST OF CONNECTORS
FIGURE ZB X, s«

ZB-1 COPYRIGHT © 1338 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Y%
ZB- NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS
ARTI AFZY
J 1 FH2 — 5820 — 000 24 | PIN CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
Eyavs b
FH2 — 5822 — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
Jryhavss e
FH2 — 5825 — 000 1 | PIN CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG
Evavey s
FH2 — 5826 — 000 22 { SOCKET CONTACT, 16 — 20AWG
Jry b aVET b
FH2 — 5828 — 000 1 | HOUSING, CONNECTOR
ARTHE NIIIY
FH2 - 5829 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 27P, FEMALE
JRTH(AR)
FH2 — 5983 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 28P 4 )
SFRARTY
J100 PCB DRIVER 2
FSAqN2h40FI8Y Lo
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
AR H (AR)
J101 PCB DRIVER 2
FSqN2h«40F1NY
VS3 — 5083 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEM
JARTH (AR)
WS3 — 5160 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT 18 Y
Yhw b avsyy
J102 PCB DRIVER 2
N A F
VS1 - 0842 — 013 1 | CONNECTSRN
aRT 5|
J103 PCB DRIVE
FS FINV
VS1 - 0842 - 007 1 “7P, FEMALE
)
J114 NPN OR M1
-4
PCB D 2
Fé»r/\“z h«40O FINY
Ji16 PCB < DRIVER 2
§ SN2 D40 FNY
VS1 — 0842 — 003 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
AR5 (AR)
J117 PCB DRIVER 2
s FSAN2h40F/NY
VS1 — 0842 — 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
JRTF(AR)
J118 PCB DRIVER 2
R4 2h40 F/8
VS1 — 0842 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
ORIV H (XR)
J120 PCB DRIVER 2
FSA4N2h40 FINY
VS1 - 0842 - 015 1 | CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE
JXRTH (AR)
J125 PCB DRIVER 2
RS2 h«40F 18y
VS1 — 0861 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
JXTH (AR)
J215 NPN FEED CLUTCH 1 cL1

T4-FITvF

COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC.

CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1938 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

ZB-2



FIGURE IE]
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1y
ZB-  J215 VS1 — 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
IR H(AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaoA4 IRV
J216 NPN FEED DETECT SENSOR 1 PS1
FaoVTUFEIY
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JXRTH(AR)
J217 NPN PAPER DETECT SENSOR 1 PS2
NETVF T
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ARV I (AR) 4
J218 NPN PAPER SIZE DETECT SENSER 1 Q 2Q562 — 2 Q563 — 2
DEHAXGUF vIH1
VS1 — 0842 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
JRTH (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaobA4 IR0
J225 NPN FEED CLUTCH 2
J4-FIS5vF2
VS1 - 0842 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JRT T (AR)
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TigH
Fans1a%55  ((
J226 NPN FEED DETECT SENS®R 2 PS3
FaovTUFE /\
VS1 — 0852 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3F"NERVA LS
EEVE =\<
J227 NPN v PS4
h=
VS1 — 0842 — 003 1
ax
Jo28 NPN QNSIZE DETECT SENSER 2 Q561 ~ 3 Q562 — 3 Q563 — 3
T VF Y2 Q564 — 3
VS1 — 0842 — 006 1 OR, 6P, FEMALE
XR)
VS1 — 5057 — 006 1 | CONMECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
9’-@’7 T4 AT Y
J229 NPN < RIGHT DOOR OPEN DETECT SENSER PS5
§ FR7 AN, EUY
VS1 — 0842 — 003 CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRTH (AR)
>
N

ZB-3 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON NP6016 REV.2 JAN. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPON)



